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FEDERAL -
PRECINCT

HCOPEDALE 2

LITTLE MACKINAW 1
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FEDERAL - * %

PRECINCT REGISTERED
PEXIN 7 485
PEKIN 8 571
PEKIN S 676
PEKIN 10 522
PEKIN 13 837
PEKIN 14 638
PEKIN 15 786
PEKIN 16 554
PEKIN 17 620
PEKIN 18 549
PEKIN 18 818
PEKIN 20 893
PEKIN 21 370
PEKIN 22 727
PEKIN 23 974
PEKIN 24 567
PEKIN 25 672
PEKIN 26 563
PEKIN 27 686
PEKIN 29 600
PEKIN 30 622
PEKIN 31 735
PEKIN 32 321
PEKIN 33 488
PEKIN 34 757
PEKIN 35 652

Totals 84100

$TURNOUT
43.71
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STATE OF ILLINOCIS

PRECINCT
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STATE COF ILLINOIS - *x

PRECINCT REGISTERED
HOPEDALE 2 666
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 505
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 319
MACKINAW 1 863
MACKINAW 2 750
MACKINAW 3 712
MALONE 184
MORTON 1 637
MORTON 2 680
MORTON 3 697
MORTON 4 667
MORTON 5 724
MORTON & 724
MORTON 7 1040
MORTON 8 648
MORTON S 626
MORTON 10 825
MORTON 11 493
MORTON 12 680
MORTON 13 781
MORTON 14 839
MORTON 15 726
MORTON 16 493
SAND PRAIRIE 1 636
SAND PRAIRIE 2 323
SPRINGLAKE 1 610
SPRINGLAKE 2 662
TREMONT 1 623
TREMONT 2 894
TREMONT 3 241
WASHINGTON 1 620
WASHINGTON 2 790
WASHINGTON 3 622
WASHINGTON 4 633
WASHINGTON 5 586
WASHINGTON 6 617
WASHINGTON 7 585
WASHINGTON 8 863
WASHINGTON ¢ 477
WASHINGTCN 10 880
WASHINGTON 11 586
WASHINGTON 12 848
WASHINGTON 13 768
WASHINGTON 14 S13
WASHINGTON 15 303
WASHINGTON 16 987
WASHINGTCN 17 730
WASHINGTON 18 704
PEXIN 1 697
PEKIN 4 645
PEKIN 5 576
PEKIN € 573

579

A3 B L L O B W L Lo - s W W B = L L G L s DO Lo L o
SOWLWORWONOWOWRORWUARLWWO-IWO-INND
WOIOHWIORWOaEOMAFOONWWWE BN

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 03,

1998

Page

2



STATE OF ILLINOIS - * %

PRECINCT REGISTERED
PEKIN 7 485
PEKIN 8 571
PEKIN 9 676
PEKIN 10 522
PEKIN 13 837
PEKIN 14 638
PEKIN 15 786
PEKIN 16 554
PEKIN 17 620
PEKIN 18 549
PEKIN 19 818
PEKIN 20 893
PEKIN 21 370
PEKIN 22 727
PEKIN 23 974
PEKIN 24 567
PEKIN 25 672
PEKIN 26 563
PEKIN 27 686
PEKIN 29 600
PEKIN 20 622
PEKIN 31 735
PEKIN 32 321
PEKIN 33 4838
PEKIN 34 757
PEKIN 35 652

Totals 84100

L a8 4k LT L
H-JWoOWnED
UL O P ol
[aYeaRe iR S b er]

52.65

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 03,

1958

Page

3



89TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT -

PRECINCT

TREMONT 2

TREMONT 3

WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON

Totals
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S0TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT -

PRECINCT REGISTERED
BOYNTON 187
CINCINNATI 1 819
CINCINNATI 2 454
CINCINNATI 3 530
CINCINNATI 4 833
CINCINNATI 5 678
CINCINNATI 6 616
CINCINNATI 7 B68
DELAVAN 1 595
DELAVAN 2 463
DELAVAN 3 515
DILLON 616
ELM GROVE 1 83
ELM GROVE 2 410
ELM GROVE 3 387
HITTLE 416
HOPEDALE 1 527
HOPEDALE 2 666
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 505
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 518
MALONE 184
SAND PRAIRIE 1 636
SAND PRAIRIE 2 323
SPRINGLAKE 1 610
SPRINGLAKE 2 662

Totals 13102

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER

03,

1998

Page
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918T REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT -

PRECINCT REGISTERED
GROVELAND 10 219
GROVELAND 15 815
PEKIN 1 697
PEKIN ¢ 645
PEKIN S5 576
PEKIN & 573
PEKIN 7 485
PEKIN 8§ 571
PEKIN 9 676
PEKIN 10 522
PEKIN 13 837
PEKIN 14 638
PEKIN 15 786
PEKIN 1lé& 554
PEKIN 17 620
PEKIN 18 549
PEKIN 19 gl8
PEKIN 20 893
PEKIN 21 370
PEKIN 22 727
PEKIN 23 974
PEKIN 24 567
PEKIN 25 672
PEKIN 26 563
PEKIN 27 686
PEKIN 29 600
PEKIN 20 622
PEKIN 21 735
PEKIN 32 321
PEKIN 33 488
PEKIN 24 757
PEKIN 35S 652

Totals 20208

FTURNOUT
43 .84
51.%6
29.84
37.83
38.02
34.73
43.71
46.58
36.69
49.81
30.94
47 .65
41.35
52.17
43.23
51.37
38.63
41.77
33.24
51.86
45.89
38.98
36.31
53.82
20.17
39.00
37.46
31.56
52.65
49.59
54.56
43.25
42.15
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92ZND REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT -

PRECINCT

FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC

Totals

REGISTERED

i 920
2 548
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4 390
5 100
7 137
10 406
13 06
15 307
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TAZEWELL COUNTY

PRECINCT

BOYNTON

CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
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CINCINNATI
DEER CREEK
DELAVAN 1
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FTURNOUT
61.50
39.56
38.11
38.49
36.73
56.19
52.44
50.92
54.21
45.21
49.68
52.43
61.85
60.27
56.96
47.693
50.98
34 .12
30.73
47.18
38.89
32.42
40.43
57.05
39.88
50.20
49.58
35.91
59.71
31.89
48.43
56.45
40.18
49.15
40.49
49.38
42.65
40.52
37.91
28.11
45.83
53.70
43.08
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51.90
42.99
48.26
63.47
60.00
65.14
54.08
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TAZEWELL COUNTY - * %
PRECINCT REGISTERED
HOPEDALE 2 666
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 505
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 519
MACKINANW 1 863
MACKINAW 2 750
MACKINAW 3 712
MALONE 184
MORTON 1 637
MORTON 2 £80
MORTON 3 597
MORTON 4 667
MORTON 5 724
MORTON 6 724
MORTON 7 10490
MORTON 8 648
MORTON 9 626
MORTON 10 825
MORTON 11 493
MORTON 12 580
MORTON 13 781
MORTON 14 839
MORTON 15 728
MORTON 16 493
SAND PRAIRIE 1 6356
SAND PRAIRIE 2 323
SPRINGLAKE 1 510
SPRINGLAKE 2 662
TREMONT 1 623
TREMONT 2 894
TREMONT 3 241
WASHINGTON 1 520
WASHINGTON 2 790
WASHINGTCHN 3 622
WASHINGTON 4 633
WASHINGTON S5 586
WASHINGTCON 6 617
WASHINGTON 7

WASHINGTON 8§

WASHINGTON $

WASHINGTON 10
WASHINGTON 11
WASHINGTCN 12
WASHINGTON 13
WASHINGTON 14
WASHINGTON 15
WASHINGTON 16
WASHINGTON 17
WASHINGTON 18
PEXKIN 1

PEKIN 4

PEKIN 5

PEKIN & 373
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TURNOUT
54 .50
49.11
57.42
47.86
45.60
53.09
60.87
36.42
55.44
55.24
61.77
60.91
56.49
55.67
65.59
58.31
45.33
60.24
63.38
48.53
71.87
59.64
£7.34
49.69
52.01
47.70
47.73
62.28
55 .26
56.43
48.87
48.61
49.68
53.24
41.47
48.78
57.78
39.05
56.39
53.75
57.17
44.93
42 .19
48 .96
45.08
42 .65
52.33
63.07
29.84
37.83
38.02
34.73
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TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1998

TRZEWELL COUNTY - wx Page 3
PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST  %TURNOUT
PEKIN 7 485 212 43.71
PEKIN 8 571 266 46.58
PEKIN 9 676 248 36.69
PEXIN 10 522 260 49.81
PEKIN 13 837 259 30.94
PEKIN 14 638 304 47.65
PEKIN 15 786 325 41.35
PEKIN 16 554 289 52.17
PEKIN 17 620 268 43.23
PEKIN 18 549 282 51.37
PEKIN 19 818 316 38.63
PEKIN 20 893 373 41.77
PEKIN 21 370 123 33.24
PEKIN 22 727 377 51.86
PEKIN 23 974 447 45,89
PEKIN 24 567 221 38.98
PEKIN 25 672 244 36.31
PEXKIN 26 563 303 53.82
PEKIN 27 686 207 30.17
PEKIN 29 600 234 38.00
PEKIN 30 622 233 37.4¢
PEKIN 31 735 232 31.56
PEKIN 22 321 169 52.65
PEXIN 33 488 242 49.59
PEXKIN 34 757 413 54 .56
PEKIN 35 652 282 43.25

Totals 84100 20551 48.22



EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (TAZEWELL] -

PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST
BOYNTCON 59 40
CINCINNATI 1 gle 324
CINCINNATI 2 454 173
CINCINNATI 3 530 204
CINCINNATI 4 833 306
CINCINNATI 5 678 381
CINCINNATI 6 616 323
CINCINNATI 7 868 442
DEER CREEK 775 409
DELAVAN 1 591 268
DELAVAN 2 463 230
DELAVAN 3 496 261
DILLON 585 361
ELM GROVE 1 745 449
ELM GROVE 2 780 450
ELM GROVE 3 476 227
FONDULAC 1 820 469
FONDULAC 2 548 187
FONDULAC 3 371 114
FONDULAC 4 380 184
FONDULAC 5 486 188
FONDULAC 6 472 153
FORDULAC 7 601 243
FONDULAC 8 589 336
FONDULAC 9 484 157
FONDULAC 10 S00 251
FONDULAC 11 581 293
FONDULAC 12 438 156
FONDULAC 13 S06 541
FONDULAC 14 417 133
FONDULAC 15 1680 523
GROVELAND 1 6539 372
GROVELAND 2 565 227
GROVELAND 3 946 465
GROVELAND 4 568 230
GROVELAND 5 640 318
GROVELAND & 741 316
GROVELAND 7 6856 278
GROVELAND § 678 257
GROVELAND 9 523 147
GROVELAND 10 648 297
GROVELAND 11 622 334
GROVELAND 12 571 248
GROVELAND 13 740 298
GROVELAND 14 714 332
GROVELAND 15 815 423
GROVELAND 16 663 285
GROVELAND 17 775 374
GROVELAND 18 646 410
GROVELAND 19 470 282
HOPEDALE 2 233 137

LITTLE MACKINAW 1 10 6

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 03,

1998

Page

1



EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (TAZEWELL} -

PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST
MACKINAW 1 863 413
MACKINAW 2 750 342
MACKINAW 3 712 378
MALONE 27 18
MORTON 1 637 232
MORTON 2 680 377
MORTON 3 657 385
MORTON 4 667 412
MORTON 5 724 443
MORTON & 724 409
MORTON 7 1040 579
MORTON 8 648 425
MORTON 9 626 365
MORTON 10 825 374
MORTON 11 453 287
MORTON 12 680 431
MORTON 13 781 3759
MORTON 14 839 603
MORTON 15 726 433
MCORTON 16 483 332
SAND PRAIRIE 2 18 10
SPRINGLAKE 2 470 225
TREMONT 1 623 388
TREMONT 2 894 484
TREMONT 3 241 136
WASHINGTON 1 620 303
WASHINGTON 2 790 384
WASHINGTON 3 622 309
WASHINGTON 4 633 337
WASHINGTON 5 5B6 243
WASHINGTON & 617 301
WASHINGTON 7 585 338
WASHINGTON 8 863 337
WASHINGTON 9 475 267
WASHINGTON 10 880 473
WASHINGTON 11 586 335
WASHINGTON 12 848 381
WASHINGTON 13 768 324
WASHINGTON 14 913 4477
WASHINGTON 15 803 370
WASHINGTON 16 987 421
WASHINGTON 17 730 382
WASHINGTON 18 704 444
PEKIN 1 697 208
PEKIN 4 645 244
PEKIN 5 576 218
PEKIN 6 573 199
PEKIN 7 485 212
PEKIN 8 571 266
PEKIN 9 6786 248
PEKIN 10 522 260
PEKIN 13 837 259

TAZEWELL, COUNTY

NOVEMBER 03,

1998

Page
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EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (TAZEWELL) -

PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST
PEKIN 14 638 304
PEKIN 15 786 325
PEKIN 16 554 289
PEKIN 17 620 268
PEKIN 18 549 282
PEKIN 19 818 316
PEKIN 20 893 373
PEKIN 21 370 123
PEKIN 22 727 377
PEKIN 23 974 447
PEKIN 24 567 221
PEKIN 25 672 244
PEKIN 26 563 303
PEKIN 27 686 207
PEKIN 29 600 234
PEKIN 30 622 233
PEKIN 31 735 232
PEKIN 32 323 169
PEKIN 33 488 242
PEKIN 34 757 413
PEKIN 35 652 282

Totals 79556 38122

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 03,

19388
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TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1598

EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (TAZEWELL) - * %
REGICNAL SUPERINTENDENT * VP 1 2- REP
1- DEM 118 THOMAS J. WCQJTAS

1 2
BOYNTON 31 0
CINCINNATI 1 267 0
CINCINNATT 2 125 0
CINCINNATI 3 166 0
CINCINNATI 4 237 0
CINCINNATI S 275 0
CINCINNATI 6 225 0
CINCINNATI 7 335 0
DEER CREEK 296 0
DELAVAN 1 128 0
DELAVAN 2 162 G
DELAVAN 3 171 o
DILLON 255 o
ELM GROVE 1 271 [
ELM GROVE 2 324 ¢
ELM GROVE 3 179 o]
FONDULAC 1 321 [
FONDULAC 2 147 o]
FONDULAC 3 82 o
FONDULAC 4 135 0
FONDULAC 5 136 0
FONDULAC 6§ 119 0
FONDULAC 7 169 o]
FONDULAC 8 243 o
FONDULAC 9 165 [
FONDULAC 10 lgz o]
FONDULAC 11 242 o
FONDULAC 12 117 ¢
FONDULAC 13 377 o
FOWNDULAC 14 100 o]
FONDULAC 15 365 ]
GROVELAND 1 264 o]
GROVELAND 2 157 ]
GROVELAND 3 317 o]
GROVELAND 4 181 [
GROVELAND 5 227 o]
GROVELAND 6 254 [
GROVELAND 7 228 0
GROVELAND 8 217 [
GROVELAND 9 125 [
GROVELAND 10 236 0
GROVELAND 11 233 o]
GROVELAND 12 188 V]
GROVELAND 13 227 o]
GROVELAND 14 247 Y
GROVELAND 15 322 o]
GROVELAND 16 225 o
GROVELAND 17 270 ]
GROVELAND 18 2592 0

NC CANDIDATE

Page

1



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1998
EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (TAZEWELL) - E® Page 2

REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT * VF 1 2- REP NO CANDIDATE
i~ DEM 118 THOMAS J. WOJTAS

1 2
GROVELAND 19 213 Q
HOPEDALE 2 78 0
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 1 0
MACKINAW 1 275 0
MACKINAW 2 244 0
MAECKINAW 3 276 0
MALONE 14 0
MORTON 1 151 0
MORTON 2 231 0
MORTON 3 231 0
MORTON 4 237 0
MORTON 5 248 Q
MORTON 6 255 0
MORTON 7 387 0
MORTON 8 264 0
MORTON 9 225 0
MORTON 10 291 0
MORTON 11 200 0
MORTON 12 454 0
MORTON 13 246 0
MORTON 14 341 0
MORTON 15 278 0
MORTON 16 193 0
SRND PRAIRIE 2 8 0
SPRINGLAKE 2 166 0
TREMONT 1 234 0
TREMONT 2 335 Q
TREMONT 3 80 0
WASHINGTON 1 224 0
WASHINGTON 2 258 0
WASHINGTON 3 205 o]
WASHINGTON 4 224 0
WASHINGTON 5 191 0
WASHINGTON 6 233 0
WASHINGTCON 7 221 Q
WASHINGTON 8 272 o]
WASHINGTON S 173 0
WASHINGTCN 10 313 0
WASHINGTON 11 239 0
WASHINGTON 12 231 Q
WASHINGTON 13 267 0
WASHINGTCON 14 329 0
WASHINGTON 15 2390 0
WASHINGTON 16 308 Q
WASHINGTON 17 261 o]
WASHINGTON 18 292 9
PEKIN 1 168 0
PEKIN 4 199 0
PEKIN 5 1890 a



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1998

EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (TAZEWELL) - *x Page 3
REGICONAL SUPERINTENDENT * VF 1 2- REP NC CANDIDATE
1- DEM 118 THOMAS J. WOJTAS

1 2
PEKIN 6 159 0
PEKIN 7 179 o]
PEKIN 8 190 0
PEKIN 9 186 Q
PEKIN 10 199 0
PEKIN 13 219 Q
PEKIN 14 238 o]
PEKIN 15 266 0
PEKIN 16 222 0
PEKIN 17 211 0
PEKIN 18 223 0
PEKIN 19 264 0
PEKIN 20 304 Q
PEKIN 21 105 0
PEKIN 22 267 ]
PEKIN 23 342 0
PEKIN 24 185 0
PEKIN 25 198 0
PEKIN 26 240 0
PEKIN 27 163 0
PEKIN 29 196 Q
PEKIN 30 182 0
PEKIN 31 197 Q
PEKIN 32 142 0
PEKIN 33 156 0
PEKIN 34 320 0
PEKIN 35 224 0
Totals 27551 0



EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (DEWITT)

PRECINCT

BOYNTON

HITTLE

HOPEDALE 1
HOPEDALE 2

LITTLE MACKINAW 1
LITTLE MACKINAW 2

Totals

REGISTERED
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EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGICN

REGICNAL SUPERINTENDENT * VF 1

1- DEM NO CANDIDATE

BOYNTON

HITTLE

HOPEDALE 1
HOPEDALE 2

LITTLE MACKINAW 1
LITTLE MACKINAW 2

Totals

{(DEWITT)

o oooocoo B

59
195
204
145
122
229

958

& %

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 03,

NI

1998
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119 EUGENE P. JONTRY
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EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (LOGAN)

REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT * VF 1

1-  DEM NC CANDIDATE

BOYNTON
DELAVAN 1
DELAVAN 3
DILLON

MALONE

SAND PRAIRIE 1
SAND PRAIRIE 2
SPRINGLAKE 1
SPRINGLAKE 2

Totals

O 000000

=HERY N

15

216
109
215

60

684

*k

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 03,

ME

1998

REP

119 GECRGE D. JANET
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EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION ({LOGAN)

PRECINCT

BOYNTON
DELAVAN 1
DELAVAN 3
DILLON

MALONE

SAND PRAIRIE 1
SAND PRAIRIE 2
SPRINGLAKE 1
SPRINGLAKE 2

Totals

REGISTERED

TURNCUT
80.00
25.00
47 .37
64 .52
59.87
49.69
51.80
47.70
47 .40
50.22

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 03,

1998
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TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 03, 1998
EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (MARSHALL) - *x Page 1
PRECINCT REGISTERED CrsT %TURNOUT
DEER CREEK 68 48 70.59
FONDULAC 12 2 2 100.00
WASHINGTON 29 2 2 100.00

Totals 72 52 72.22



EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (MARSHALL)

REGIONAL SUP
1i- DEM

DEER CREEK
FONDULAC 12
WASHINGTON @

Totals

ERINTENDENT
NG CANDIDATE

* VF 1

<= Qo M

2
43
2
2
47

* %

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 03,

2-

1998

REP

119 RICEARD L. HERRING
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COUNTY BOARD

PRECINCT

CINCINNATI
CINCINMNATI
CINCINNATT
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
SPRINGLAKE
SPRINGLAKE
PEKIN 1
PEXKIN 4
PEKIN 5
PEKIN 6
PEKIN 7
PEKIN 8
PEXIN S
PEKIN 10
PEXIN 13
PEXKIN 14
PEXIN 15
PEKIN 16
PEKIN 17
PEXIN 18
PEXKIN 19
PEXKIN 20
PEXIN 21
PEXIN 22
PEXKIN
PEXIN
PEKIN
PEXIN
PEXIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN

W W W LIW R R BRI NN R
UV WK QW10 W

Totals

SR LT PR VR v g

DISTRICT 1
REGISTERED.
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FTURNCUT
3%.56
38.11
38.49
36.73
56.19
52.44
50.92
47.70
47.73
29.84
37.83
38.02
34.73
43.71
46 .58
36.69
49.81
30.94
47.65
41.35
52.17
23.23
51.37
38.63
41.77
33.24
51.86
4%.89
38.98
36.31
53.82
30.17
3%.00
37.46
31.56
52.65
49,59
54.56
43.25
42.62

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 03,

1998
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TAZEWELL COUNTY
NCVEMBER 03, 1998

COUNTY BOARD - DISTRICT 1 - * Page 1
COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS * VF 3 3- DEM 126 JOYCE ANTONINT
1- DEM 124 PEGGY J. MEISINGER 4~ REP NC CANDIDATE

2- DEM 125 JOSEPH BERARDI

1 2 3 4
CINCINNATI 1 238 226 227 0
CINCINNATI 2 123 118 116 0
CINCINNATI 3 143 147 133 o]
CINCINNATI 4 217 204 201 o]
CINCINNATI 5 247 230 214 0
CINCINNATI 6 198 183 182 0
CINCINNATI 7 304 308 298 0
SPRINGLAKE 1 212 205 187 0
SPRINGLAKE 2 233 211 215 0
PEKIN 1 159 149 150 0
PEKIN 4 181 167 160 0
PEKIN 5 164 1539 156 0
PEKIN 6 140 147 139 0
PEKIN 7 156 153 150 0
PEKIN 8 182 173 173 0
PEKIN 9 176 166 162 Q
PEKIN 10 181 165 172 0
PEKIN 13 184 173 178 0
PEKIN 14 210 205 196 0
PEKIN 15 245 233 230 o]
PEKIN 16 194 198 1593 0
PEKIN 17 203 181 177 0
PEKIN 18 208 182 192 o]
PEKIN 19 251 221 217 0
PEKIN 20 298 271 275 0
PEKIN 21 82 91 86 0
PEKIN 22 263 241 228 0
PEKIN 23 315 299 280 0
PEKIN 24 169 149 148 0
PEKIN 25 183 179 163 o
PEKIN 26 224 214 204 0
PEKIN 27 138 136 134 ¢
PEKIN 29 179 167 167 C
PEKIN 30 167 168 158 ¢
PEKIN 31 175 161 159 0
PEKIN 32 125 127 117 0
PEKIN 33 182 169 170 0
PEKIN 34 288 278 281 0
PEXIN 35 201 195 193 0
Totals 7736 7370 7182 4]



TAZEWELY, COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1958

COUNTY BOARD - PISTRICT 2 - ** Page 1
PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST %TURNOUT
DELAVAN 1 595 269 45.21
DELAVAN 2 463 230 49.68
DELAVAN 3 515 2790 52.43
DILLON 616 381 61.85%
ELM GROVE 1 745 449 60.27
ELM GROVE 2 790 450 56.96
ELM GROVE 3 476 227 47.69
GROVELAND 1 659 372 56.45
GROVELAND 2 565 227 40.18
GROVELAND 3 S46 465 49.15
GROVELAND 4 568 230 40.49
GROVELAND 5 640 316 45.38
GROVELAND 6 741 3186 42 .65
GROVELAND 7 €86 278 40.52
GROVELAND 8 678 257 37.91
GROVELAND S 523 147 28.11
GROVELAND 1.0 648 267 45.83
GROVELAND 11 622 334 53.70
GROVELAND 12 571 246 43.08
GROVELAND 13 740 298 4¢.27
GROVELAND 14 714 332 46.50
GROVELAND 15 815 423 51.90
GROVELAND 16 663 285 42.99
GROVELAND 17 775 374 48.26
GROVELAND 18 646 410 £3.47
GROVELAND 19 470 282 60.00
MALONE 184 112 60.87
MORTON 1 637 232 36.42
MORTON 2 680 377 55.44
MORTON 3 627 385 55.24
MORTON 4 667 412 61.77
MORTON 5 724 441 60.91
MORTON € 724 409 56.49
MORTON 7 1040 579 55.67
MORTON 8 €48 425 £5.59
MORTON & 626 365 58.31
MORTON 10 825 374 45.33
MORTON 11 293 297 60.24
MORTON 12 680 431 63.38
MORTON 13 781 378 48.53
MORTON 14 839 603 71.87
MORTON 15 726 433 5%.64
MORTON 16 493 332 £7.34
SAND PRAIRIE 1 636 316 49.69
SAND PRAIRIE 2 323 168 52.01

Totals 29293 15235 52.01



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1998

COUNTY BOARD - DISTRICT 2 - % Page 1
COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS * VF 3 COUNTY BOARD * UNEXPIRED 2 YR * VF 2
1- DEM 124 JASON E. COWEN 5- DEM NC CANDIDATE
Z- REP 125 PAUL W. GRETHREY 6- REP 132 CARLA M. KLOPFENSTEIN
3-  REPD 126 GREG SINN 7- REP 133 DAVID ZIMMERMAN
i- REP 127 CHAD J. CLASS
1 2 3 4 5 3 7
DELAVAN 1 125 137 192 152 0 185 191
DELAVAN 2 103 319 160 106 0 151 162
DELAVAN 3 157 131 179 138 0 176 188
DILLON 150 218 293 212 Q 267 265
ELM GROVE 1 123 292 369 373 0 335 138
ELM GRCVE 2 200 253 360 237 0 298 315
ELM GROVE 3 115 134 137 112 0 150 150
GROVELAND 1 146 234 231 221 0 275 264
GROVELAND 2 114 104 104 106 0 117 132
GRCOVELAND 3 213 267 251 246 0 315 312
GROVELAND 4 154 111 125 113 0 143 155
GROVELAND 5 158 156 167 154 0 206 260
GROVELAND & 211 148 156 142 0 189 204
GROVELAND 7 180 131 149 139 0 186 183
GROVELAND 8 182 115 120 114 0 i35 166
GROVELAND 9 106 §8 75 54 0 91 91
GROVELAND 10 189 132 148 146 0 152 130
GROVELAND 11 183 178 166 167 0 213 203
GROVELAND 12 146 124 122 125 0 154 148
GROVELAND 13 158 159 169 1560 0 200 208
GROVELAND 14 170 175 182 180 0 218 224
GROVELAND 15 159 255 263 230 Q 264 282
GROVELAND 16 180 126 129 123 0 166 168
GROVELAND 17 217 188 185 177 0 222 233
GROVELAND 18 185 260 267 253 0 300 307
GROVELAND 19 91 189 189 177 Q 208 217
MALONE 51 41 62 43 0 65 67
MORTON 1 87 155 146 138 0 176 171
MORTON 2 99 278 265 232 0 289 287
MORTON 3 95 305 267 268 0 3ia 302
MORTON 4 101 314 297 257 0 317 312
MORTON 5 127 335 309 288 0 345 338
MORTON & 121 291 291 259 0 326 321
MORTON 7 197 423 382 364 0 aza 237
MORTON 8 122 123 305 263 0 353 319
MORTON 9 82 255 263 264 0 304 285
MORTON 10 180 218 233 210 0 246 255
MORTON 11 30 230 z21 195 0 252 232
MORTON 12 35 327 313 300 0 159 334
MORTON 123 142 238 225 217 0 275 Z64
MORTON 14 120 481 447 401 0 ag1 481
MORTON 15 112 329 327 293 0 348 324
MORTON 16 53 276 254 243 0 279 282
SAND PRAIRIE 1 157 138 175 126 o 183 136
SAND PRAIRIE 2 76 E1S 104 93 G 160 106
Totals €256 9505  ©725 8731 0 10842 10820



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NCOVEMBER 03, 1998

COUNTY BOARD - DISTRICT 3 - Ll Page 1
COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS * VF 3 5- REP 128 MICHAEL L. HARRIS
1- DEM 124 YVONNE "MILLIE" PEIFER COUNTY BOARD * UNEXPIRED 2 YR * VF 1
2~ DEM 125 ROBERT E. (BOB)} JACKSON 6- DEM 131 FRANK JOHNSTON
3- REFP 126 CARROLL IMIG 7- REP 132 MICHREL G. GCDAR
4- REP 127 TIMOTHY D. CHURCH
1 2 3 4 5 Y 7
BOYNTON 17 18 95 63 66 19 71
DEER CREEK 162 167 294 248 292 176 238
FONDULAC 1 186 158 290 317 259 150 264
FONDULAC 2 116 134 40 38 50 148 25
FONDULAC 3 62 65 46 49 53 62 44
FONDULAC 4 77 69 104 115 91 80 91
FONDULAC 5 98 89 87 106 75 20 79
FONDULAC 6 86 93 62 77 72 85 54
FONDULAC 7 123 103 131 145 123 113 108
FONDULAC 8 145 135 18l 206 167 143 155
FONDULAC 9 133 127 72 73 69 130 47
FONDULAC 10 129 121 122 136 107 118 111
FONDULAC 11 131 132 150 128 137 135 134
FONDULAC 12 74 68 a8 84 77 69 79
FONDULAC 13 248 185 305 349 271 183 289
FONDULAC 12 80 73 48 55 65 78 42
FONDULAC 15 196 169 292 3190 295 163 282
HITTLE 81 77 184 137 164 84 142
HOPEDALE 1 103 96 211 133 156 103 152
HOPEDALE 2 118 104 288 186 207 108 202
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 100 58 168 111 145 98 117
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 a9 77 228 1355 175 96 163
MACKINAW 1 1lel 149 246 1586 270 162 189
MACKINDW 2 137 121 139 160 256 145 165
MACKINAW 3 158 135 237 154 247 152 191
TREMONT 1 111 56 308 234 247 99 240
TREMONT 2 125 130 409 274 316 131 298
TREMONT 3 35 37 99 75 88 36 81
WASHINGTON 1 124 122 186 185 165 134 156
WASHINGTON 2 116 113 251 228 235 154 214
WASHINGTON 3 101 106 184 173 169 119 160
WASHINGTON 4 103 X 221 213 204 127 184
WASHINGTON 5 129 147 106 84 58 133 88
WASHINGTON & 151 136 164 132 151 141 134
WASHINGTON 7 97 93 225 203 208 118 1593
WASHINGTON 8 201 192 163 129 138 184 136
WASHINGTON $ 88 79 178 164 174 108 142
WASHINGTON 10 121 133 322 314 331 144 266
WASHINGTON 11 11l 109 210 188 18% 137 177
WASHINGTON 12 219 200 171 157 156 204 137
WAESHINGTON 13 167 175 174 136 149 158 138
WASHINGTON 14 77 140 290 288 274 141 231
WASHINGTON 15 150 181 204 179 191 165 181
WASHINGTON 16 157 139 263 259 249 146 248
WASHINGTON 17 127 123 243 238 246 134 221

WASHINGTON 18 99 87 297 290 298 159 246



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1998

COUNTY BOARD ~ DISTRICT 3 - *x Page 2
COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS * VF 3 5~ REP 128 MICHAEL L. BARRIS
1- DEM 124 YVCONNE "MILLIE" PEIFER COUNTY BOARD * UNEXPIRED 2 YR * VF 1
2~ DEM 125 ROBERT E. (BOB} JACKSON 6- DEM 131 FRANK JOHNSTON
3- REP 126 CARROLL IMIG 7- REP 132 MICHAEL G. GODAR
4- REP 127 TIMOTEY D. CHURCH
1 2 3 4 5 & 7

Totals 5762 5410 BB36 7984 8166 5764 7385



COUNTY BOARD

PRECINCT

BOYNTON
DEER CREEK
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULRZC 10
FONDULAC 11
FONDULAC 12
FONDULAC 13
FONDULAC 14
FONDULAC 15
HITTLE

OO W

LITTLE MACKINAW 1
LITTLE MACKINAW 2

MACKINAW 1
MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 3
TREMONT 1

TREMONT 2

TREMONT 3

WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON

Totals

O D 02 3OV W)

DISTRICT 3
REGISTERED

187
843

E

TURNOUT
61.50
54.21
50.98
34.12
30.73
47.18
35.89
32.42
40.43
57.05
39.88
50.20
49.58
35.91
59.71
31.89
48.43
65.14
54 .08
54 .50
49.11
57.42
47 .86
45.60
53.09
62.28
55.26
56.43
48.87
48.61
29.68
53.24
41.47
48.78
57.78
39.05
56.39
53.75
57.17
44 .93
42.19
48,96
46.08
42.65
52.33
63.07
49.24
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10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT - ek

PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST
BOYNTON 187 115
CINCINNATI 1 819 324
CINCINNATI 2 454 173
CINCINNATI 3 530 204
CINCINNATI 4 833 306
CINCINNATIL 5 678 381
CINCINNATI 6 616 323
CINCINNATI 7 868 442
DEER CREEK 843 457
DELAVAN 1 595 269
DELAVAN 2 163 230
DELAVAN 3 515 270
DILLON 616 381
ELM GROVE 1 745 4458
ELM GROVE 2 7940 450
ELM GROVE 3 476 227
FONDULAC 1 920 462
FONDULAC 2 548 187
FONDULAC 3 371 114
FONDULAC 4 360 184
FONDULAC S 486 189
FONDULAC 6 472 153
FONDULAC 7 601 243
FONDULAC 8 589 336
FONDULAC 9 494 1387
FONDULAC 10 500 251
FONDULAC 11 591 293
FONDULAC 12 440 158
FONDULAC 13 906 541
FONDULAC 14 417 133
FONDULAC 15 1080 523
GRCVELAND 1 653 372
GROVELAND 2 565 227
GROVELAND 3 946 465
GROVELAND 4 568 230
GROVELAND 5 640 316
GROVELAND 6 741 316
GROVELAND 7 686 278
GROVELAND 8 678 257
GROVELAND 9 523 147
GROVELAND 10 648 297
GROVELAND 11 622 334
GROVELAND 12 571 246
GROVELAND 13 7490 298
GROVELAND 14 714 332
GROVELAND 1.5 815 423
GROVELAND 16 663 285
GROVELAND 17 5 374
GROVELAND 18 646 410
GROVELAND 1% 470 282
HITTLE 416 271

HOPEDALE 1 527 285

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 03,

1998

Page
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10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

PRECINCT

HOPEDALE 2

LITTLE MACKINAW 1
LITTLE MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 1
MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 3

MALONE

=

2

H

Q

=
WIS L

MORTON 16

SAND PRAIRIE 1
SAND PRAIRIE 2
SPRINGLAKE 1
SPRINGLAKE 2
TREMONT 1
TREMONT 2
TREMONT 3
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON 10
WASHINGTON 11
WASHINGTON 12
WASHINGTON 13
WASHINGTON 14
WASHINGTON 15
WASHINGTCN 16
WASHINGTON 17
WASHINGTON 18
PEXIN 1

PEXIN 4

PEXIN 5

PEKIN ©

WO IR W

REGISTERED

666
505
519

291
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10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT - *x

PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST
PEKIN 7 485 212
PEKIN 8 571 266
PEKIN 9 676 248
PEKIN 10 522 260
PEKIN 13 837 259
PEKIN 14 638 304
PEKIN 15 786 325
PEKIN 16 554 289
PEKIN 17 620 268
PEKIN 18 549 282
PEKIN 19 818 316
PEKIN 20 893 373
PEEIN 21 370 123
PEKIN 22 727 377
PEKIN 23 974 447
PEKIN 24 567 221
PEKIN 25 672 244
PEKIN 26 563 303
PEKIN 27 686 207
PEKIN 29 600 234
PEKIN 30 622 233
PEKIN 21 735 232
PEKIN 32 321 169
PEKIN 33 488 242
PEKIN 24 757 413
PEKIN 35 652 282

Totals 84100 40551

$TURNOUT
43 .71

TAZEWELL COUNTY
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10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT - *x

RETAIN (BRUCE W. BLACK} * 10TH CIRCUIT *
1- 140 YES

2- 141 NO
RETAIN {ROBERT A. BARNES, JR.) * 10TH CI
3- 142 YES

1 2
BOYNTON 74 22
CINCINNATI 1 207 64 182
CINCINNATI 2 il4 32
CINCINNATI 3 126 45 111
CINCINNATI 4 185 56 165
CINCINNATI S 270 48 232
CINCINNATI & 234 35 189
CINCINNATI 7 348 38 302
DEER CREEK 305 59
DELAVAN 1 198 42
DELAVAN 2 165 32
DELAVAN 3 188 39 160
DILLON 253 61
ELM GROVE 1 315 44
ELM GROVE 2 286 78
ELM GROVE 3 165 39 151
FONDULAC 1 337 63 293
FONDULAC 2 107 42
FONDULAC 3 82 11
FONDULAC 4 129 18 119
FONDULAC 5 132 24 112
FONDULAC 6 99 28
FONDULAC 7 164 36 156
FONDULAC 8 226 52 205
FONDULAC 9 127 35 108
FONDULAC 10 181 28 146
FONDULAC 11 222 38 201
FONDULAC 12 117 25
FONDULAC 13 392 65
FONDULAC 14 75 23
FONDULAC 15 368 49
GROVELAND 1 268 55
GROVELAND 2 139 39
GROVELAND 3 325 68
GROVELAND 4 147 47
GROVELAND S 187 50 174
GROVELAND & 203 56
GROVELAND 7 176 60
GROVELAND 8 171 51
GROVELAND 9 99 33
GROVELAND 10 185 60
GROVELAND 11 218 58
GROVELAND 12 156 47
GROVELAND 13 196 53
GROVELAND 14 241 43 220
GROVELAND 15 331 48

32
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10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT - *x

RETAIN (BRUCE W. BLACK) * 10TH CIRCUIT *
1- 140 YES
2- 141 NO
RETAIN (ROBERT A. BARNES, JR.) * 10TH CI
3~ 142 YES

1 2
GROVELAND 16 200 48
GROVELAND 17 241 50
GROVELAND 18 297 59
GROVELAND 1% 232 21
HITTLE 182 36
HOPEDALE 1 193 41
HOPEDALE 2 239 49 207
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 176 34
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 205 37
MACKINAW 1 269 59
MACKINEW 2 219 58
MACKINAW 3 265 50
MALONE ] 16
MORTON 1 154 29
MORTON 2 271 33
MORTON 3 270 40 239
MORTON 4 283 47 247
MORTON 5 286 62 257
MORTON 6 298 a0 266
MORTON 7 424 58 381
MORTON 8 306 30 264
MORTON 9 257 a2 232
MORTON 10 270 4] 236
MORTON 11 218 37 195
MORTON 12 312 40 279
MORTON 13 247 53 215
MORTON 14 427 57 372
MORTON 15 324 45 297
MORTON 16 256 31 230
SAND PRAIRIE 1 223 46 184
SAND PRAIRIE 2 102 315
SPRINGLAKE 1 196 52 177
SPRINGLAKE 2 212 54 184
TREMONT 1 240 46 21lé
TREMONT 2 346 53 294
TREMONT 3 94 15
WASHINGTON 1 240 29 200
WASHINGTON 2 310 27 260
WASHINGTON 3 223 39 195
WASHINGTON 4 256 40 234
WASHINGTON 5 162 41 142
WASHINGTON 6 157 60 173
WASHINGTON 7 258 29 224
WASHINGTON 8 228 68 221
WASHINGTON 9 196 31 172
WASHINGTON 10 358 56 299

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NCOVEMBER 03,
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10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT - *x

RETATIN {BRUCE W. BLACK) * 10TH CIRCUIT *
1- 140 ¥YES

2~ 141 NO
RETAIN (ROBERT A. BARNES, JR.) * 10TH CI
3- 142 YES

1 2 3
WASHINGTON 11 259 23 218
WASHINGTON 12 247 60 219
WASHINGTON 13 221 60 209
WASHINGTON 14 321 58 305
WASHINGTON 15 257 60 241
WASHINGTON 16 295 58 261
WASHINGTON 17 288 44 250
WASHINGTON 18 341 28 251
PEKIN 1 148 28 125
PEKIN 4 171 34 153
PEKIN 5 152 32 133
PEKIN & 135 38 110
PEKIN 7 161 25 134
PEKIN 8 184 44 179
PEKIN 9 173 32 155
PEKIN 10 186 44 158
PEKIN 13 174 43 160
PEKIN 14 215 41 179
PEKIN 15 220 54 200
PEKIN 16 212 32 174
PEKIN 17 194 42 157
PEKIN 18 207 36 177
PEKIN 19 210 56 177
PEKIN 20 269 53 230
PEKIN 21 67 32
PEKIN 22 269 48 229
PEKIN 23 309 46 266
PEKIN 24 149 37 135
PEKIN 25 179 34 152
PEKIN 26 223 40 184
BEKIN 27 148 21 133
PEKIN 29 169 37 148
PEKIN 20 171 33 156
PEKIN 31 160 44 145
PEKIN 32 120 25 11lé
PEKIN 33 182 30 150
PEKIN 324 301 62 258
PEKIN 35 213 37 198

Totals 28385 5554 25034

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 03,

WKW WWW RO oL
DENOANBRWADWERERN K

@I

RETAIN {JOE R. VESPA)

5~
& -

1998

143 NO

144 YES
145 NO

* 10TH CIRCUIT

*

\

Page

3



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1998

46TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT - * % Page 1
PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST %TURNOUT
FONDULAC 1 920 469 50.98
FONDULAC 2 548 137 34.12
FONDULAC 3 371 114 30.73
FONDULAC 4 390 184 47.18
FONDULAC 5 100 31 3i.00
FONDULAC 7 137 72 52.55
FONDULAC 10 406 198 48.77
FONDULAC 13 906 541 59.71
FONDULAC 15 307 147 47.88
GROVELAND 10 219 96 43.84
GROVELAND 15 813 423 51.90
PEKIN 1 557 208 29.84
PEKIN 4 645 244 37.83
PEKIN S 576 219 38.02
PEKIN & 573 159 34.73
PEKIN 7 485 212 43 .71
PEKIN 8 571 266 46.58
PEKIN & 676 248 36.69
PEKIN 10 522 260 4%.81
PEKIN 13 837 259 30.94
PEKIN 14 638 304 47 .65
PEKIN 15 786 325 41.35
PEKIN 16 554 289 52.17
PEKIN 17 620 268 43.23
PEKIN 18 549 282 51.37
PEKIN 19 g8l8 316 38.63
PEKIN 20 8293 373 &1.77
PEKIN 21 370 123 33.24
PEKIN 22 727 377 51.86
PEEIN 23 974 447 45.89
PEKIN 24 567 221 38.58
PEKIN 25 672 244 36.31
PEKIN 26 563 303 53.82
PEKIN 27 686 207 30.17
PEKIN 29 600 234 39.00
PEKIN 30 622 233 37.46
PEKIN 31 738 232 31.56
PEKIN 32 321 169 52 .65
PEKIN 33 488 242 49.59
PEXIN 34 757 413 54 .56
PEKIN 35 652 282 43 .25



18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
REGISTERED

PRECINCT

BOYNTON
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
DEER CREEX
DELAVAN 1
DELAVAN 2
DELAVAN 3
DILLON

ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC

P00~ AT L b

GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
HITTLE

HOPEDALE 1

SO Wk

1
2
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678
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18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT -

PRECINCT REGISTERED
HOPEDALE 2 666
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 505
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 519
MACKINAW 1 863
MACKINAW 2 750
MACKINAW 3 712
MALONE 184
MORTON 1 637
MORTON 2 680
MORTON 3 697
MORTON 4 667
MORTON 5 724
MORTON & 724
MORTON 7 1040
MORTON 8 548
MORTON 9 626
MORTON 10 825
MORTON 11 493
MORTON 12 680
MORTON 13 781
MORTON 14 839
MORTON 15 7286
MORTON 16 493
SAND PRAIRIE 1 636
SAND PRAIRTE 2 323
SPRINGLAKE 1 610
SPRINGLAKE 2 662
TREMONT 1 623
TREMONT 2 894
TREMONT 3 2471
WASHINGTON 1 520
WASHINGTON 2 790
WASHINGTON 3 622
WASHINGTON 4 633
WASHINGTON 5 586
WASHINGTON 6 617
WASHINGTON 7 585
WASHINGTON 8 863
WASHINGTON & 477
WASHINGTON 10 880
WASHINGTCON 11 586
WASHINGTON 12 848
WASHINGTON 13 768
WASHINGTCN 14 913
WASHINGTON 15 8403
WASHINGTON 16 987
WASHINGTON 17 730
WASHINGTCN 18 704
PEKIN 1 6§97
PEKIN 4 645
PEXIN 5 576

PEKIN € 573
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18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT -~

PRECINCT REGISTERED
PEKIN 7 485
PEKIN 8 571
PEKIN § 676
PEKIN 10 522
PEKIN 13 237
PEKIN 14 638
PEKIN 15 786
PEKIN 16 554
PEKIN 17 620
PEKIN 18 549
PEKIN 19 818
PEKIN 20 853
PEKIN 21 370
PEKIN 22 727
PEKIN 23 974
PEKIN 24 567
PEKIN 25 672
PEKIN 26 563
PEKIN 27 686
PEKIN 29 600
PEKIN 30 622
PEKIN 31 735
PEKIN 32 321
PEKIN 33 488
PEKIN 34 757
PEKIN 35 652

Totals 84100
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89TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT -

PRECINCT REGISTERED
DEER CREEK 843
ELM GROVE 1 662
ELM GROVE 2 380
ELM GROVE 3 89
FONDULAC 5 386
FONDULAC & 472
FONDULAC 7 464
FONDULAC 8 589
FONDULAC S 484
FONDULAC 10 94
FONDULAC 11 591
FONDULAC 12 440
FONDULAC 14 417
FONDULAC 15 T3
GROVELAND 1 659
GROVELAND 2 SE5
GROVELAND 3 946
GROVELAND 4 568
GROVELAND 5 640
GROVELAND & 741
GROVELAND 7 686
GROVELAND 8 678
GROVELAND 9 523
GROVELAND 10 429
GROVELAND 11 622
GROVELAND 12 STL
GROVELAND 13 740
GROVELAND 14 714
GROVELAND 16 663
GROVELAND 17 775
GROVELAND 18 646
GROVELAND 19 470
MACKINAW 1 863
MACKINAW 2 750
MACKINAW 3 712
MORTON 1 637
MORTON 2 680
MORTON 3 697
MORTON 4 6E7
MORTON 5 724
MORTON & T4
MCORTCN 7 1040
MCRTCN 8 648
MORTON 38 626
MORTON 10 825
MORTON 11 493
MORTON 12 680
MORTON 13 781
MORTON 14 838
MORTON 15 726
MORTON 16 483

TREMONT 1 623
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FEDERAL -

UNITED STATES SENATOR * VF 1

1- DEM

BOYNTON

CINCINNAT
CINCINNAT
CINCINNAT
CINCINNAT
CINCINNAT
CINCINNAT
CINCINNAT
DEER CREE

DILLON

ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULARC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
GROVELAND
GROVELAND

GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
CGROVELAND
GROVELAND
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= o o o] o
NN AUNUIR W OAN AU P OULRPUION RN O H NN SISO G N

)
W

P HRRE e
WmEOO-I0WIeN

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 03,

NI
3-

1598

REF
REP

023 DON A. TORGERSEN
024 PETER &. FITZGERALD

Page

1



FEDERAL -

UNITED STATES SENATOR * VF 1
022 CAROL MOSELEY-BRAUN

1- DEM

GROVELAND 19

HITTLE
HOPEDALE 1
HOPEDALE 2

LITTLE MACKINAW 1
LITTLE MACKINAW 2

MACKINAW 1
MABCKINAW 2
MACKINAW 3
MALOWE

MORTON 1
MORTON 2
MORTON 3
MORTON 4
MORTON 5
MORTON 6
MORTON 7
MORTON 8
MORTON 9
MORTON 10
MORTON 11
MORTON 12
MORTON 13
MORTON 14
MORTON 15
MORTON 16

SAND PRAIRIE
SAND PRAIRIE

SPRINGLAKE
SPRINGLAKE
TREMONT 1

TREMONT 2

TREMONT 3

WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON

1
2
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FEDERAL -~ bl
UNITED STATES SENATOR * VF 1
1- DEM 022 CAROL MOSELEY-BRAUN
1 2
WASHINGTON 17 97 5
WASHINGTCN 18 85 )
PEKIN 1 g0 4
PEKIN 4 103 8
PEKIN S 101 4
PEKIN & 64 12
PEKIN 7 84 7
PEKIN 8 86 6
PEKIN 9 114 3
PEXIN 10 o7 10
PEKIN 13 127 17
PEKIN 14 147 10
PEKIN 15 141 12
PEKIN 16 114 12
PEKIN 17 110 13
PEKIN 18 28 7
PEKIN 19 188 10
PEKIN 20 151 8
PEKIN 21 57 12
PEKIN 22 134 10
PEKIN 23 202 12
PEKIN 24 104 10
PEKIN 25 107 10
PEKIN 26 121 14
PEKIN 27 88 5
PEKIN 29 84 7
PEKIN 30 100 10
PEKIN 31 105 2
PEKIN 32 61 7
PEKIN 33 110 11
PEKIN 24 145 11
PEKIN 35 102 g

Tctals 12979 1104

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 03,

s
N.I

1998

REF
REP

023 DON A. TCORGERSEN
024 PETER G. FITZGERALD
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TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1598

89TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT - ** Page 1
REPRESENTATIVE * GENERAL ASSEMBLY * VF 1 2~ EREP 093 KEITH P. SOMMER
1- DEM 092 MIKE GOODMAN

1 2
DEER CREEK 207 244
ELM GRCVE 1 111 284
EIM GROVE 2 89 120
ELM GRCVE 3 46 35
FONDULAC 5 81 70
FONDULAC & 23 58
FONDULAC 7 39 66
FONDULAC 8 175 146
FONDULAC 9 132 54
FONDULAC 10 26 26
FONDULAC 11 161 123
FONDULAC 12 81 75
FONDULAC 14 75 47
FONDULAC 15 156 209
GROVELAND 1 147 221
GROVELAND 2 124 93
GROVELAND 3 202 249
GROVELAND 4 156 65
GROVELAND 5 16l 139
GROVELAND & 209 102
GROVELAND 7 184 93
GROVELAND 8 185 69
GROVELAND 9 98 47
GROVELAND 10 126 69
GROVELAND 11 169 148
GROVELAND 12 150 23
GROVELAND 13 165 122
GROVELAND 14 167 161
GROVELAND 16 175 101
GROVELAND 17 202 160
GROVELAND 18 176 228
GROVELAND 19 95 183
MACKINAW 1 166 224
MACKINAW 2 147 190
MACKINAW 3 128 241
MORTON 1 76 148
MORTON 2 106 266
MORTON 3 a2 291
MORTON 4 97 300
MORTON 5 108 322
MORTON 6 108 289
MORTON 7 156 412
MORTON 8 108 306
MORTON 9 75 283
MORTON 10 168 190
MORTON 11 g6 194
MORTON 12 93 324
MORTON 13 115 243

MORTON 14 125 462



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NCVEMBER 03, 1998

89TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT - *E rages 2
REPRESENTATIVE * GENERAL ASSEMBLY * VF 1 2- REP 093 KEITH P. SOMMER
i- DEM 092 MIKE GOODMAN

1 2
MORTON 15 103 321
MORTON 16 50 273
TREMONT 1 100 280
TREMONT 2 142 337
TREMONT 3 45 g8
WASHINGTON 1 158 139
WASHINGTON 2 174 195
WASHINGTON 3 143 156
WASHINGTON 4 i38 180
WASHINGTON 5 i1 75
WASHINGTON & 163 130
WASHINGTON 7 155 171
WASHINGTON 8 215 111
WASHINGTON 9 121 138
WASHINGTON 10 169 292
WASHINGTON 11 163 160
WASHINGTON 12 251 119
WASHINGTON 13 197 118
WASHINGTON 14 i8l 258
WASHINGTON 15 210 150
WASHINGTON 16 181 227
WASHINGTON 17 149 225
WASHINGTON 18 176 250

Totals 5906 123988



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 19%8

90TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT - *x Page 1
REPRESENTATIVE * GENERAL ASSEMBLY * VF 1 2- REP 063 JOHN TURNER
1- DEM NO CANDIDATE

1 2
BOYNTON 0 104
CINCINNATI 1 0 208
CINCINNATI 2 [} 117
CINCINNATI 3 0 139
CINCINNATI 4 a 211
CINCINNATI S 0 275
CINCINNATI 6 Q 255
CINCINNATI 7 ¢} 355
DELAVAN 1 O 214
DELAVAN 2 ¢} 185
DELAVAN 3 0 221
DILLON 0 305
ELM GROVE 1 ¢} 47
ELM GROVE 2 0 17¢
ELM GROVE 3 0 124
BITTLE il 244
HOPEDALE 1 0 233
HOPEDALE 2 0 301
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 0 212
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 9 257
MALONE 0 76
SAND PRAIRIE 1 0 224
SAND PRAIRIE 2 4] 121
SPRINGLAKE 1 0 215
SPRINGLAKE 2 0 208
Totals 4] 5021



$15T REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

REPRESENTATIVE
i~ DEM

GROVELAND 10
GROVELAND 1%

PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
DPEXIN
PEKIN
PEXIN
PEXIN
PEXIN
PEXIN
PEXIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN

Totals

1

* ok

* GENERAL ASSEMBLY * VF 1
092 MICHAEL K. SMITH

TAZEWELL COUNTY
1998

NOVEMBER 03,

Nl

REP

093 RUDY LEWIS

Page
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TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1938

92ND REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT - * * Page 1
REPRESENTATIVE * GENERAL ASSEMBLY * VF 1 2+ REP NO CANDIDATE
1- DEM 092 RICCA C. SLONE
1 2
FONDULAC 1 347 0
FONDULZAC 2 145 o]
FONDULAC 3 88 Q
FONDULAC 4 142 Q
FONDULAC 5 24 o]
FONDULAC 7 53 Q
FONDULAC 10 153 o]
FONDULAC 13 203 [
PONDULAC 15 108 o}
Totals 1463 o]



TAZENELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1398

STATE OF ILLINCIS - * Page 1
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 1 * VF 1 7- REF 042 JESSE M. DOWELL, JR.

1- D16 YES 8- REP 043 JIM RYAN

5- 017 NO SECRETARY OF STATE * VP 1
GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNCR * VF 1 - DEM 049 JESSE WHITE

3- DEM 029 GLENN W. POSHARD 10- REF 050 SANDRA MILLATTI
Statistics 1i- REP 051 AL SALVI

4- REF 031 LAWRENCE REDMOND COMPTROLLER * VF 1

Statistics 12- DEM 060 DANIEL W. HYNES

5- REP 033 GEORGE H. RYAN 13- REF 061 HOUSTOUN McINTOSH SAZDLER II
ATTORNEY GENERAL * VF 1 14~ REP 062 CHRIS LAUZEN

6- DEM 041 MIRIAM SANTOS

1 2 3 4 5 g 7 2 9 10 i1 12 13 14

BOYNTON 60 14 35 2 70 7 1 103 31 3 75 27 0 77
CINCINNATI 1 167 57 193 4 113 125 5 180 168 10 134 206 7 a7
CINCINNATI 2 78 46 107 5 56 68 7 89 93 9 61 109 3 49
CINCINNATI 3 93 41 120 2 70 90 5 94 106 10 79 133 & 58
CINCINNATI 4 130 67 155 3 134 105 7 178 147 g8 135 183 5 96
CINCINNATI 5 214 63 129 6 222 67 9 287 130 10 220 155 6 191
CINCINNATI 6 200 44 97 5 208 55 4 246 102 5 200 119 8 172
CINCINNATI 7 283 61 149 4 277 81 ) 350 165 8 252 183 5 221
DEER CREEK 242 83 169 6 273 96 8 321 171 11 261 192 g 233
DELAVAN 1 137 42 97 3 163 56 2 195 106 5 153 1320 1 123
DELAVAN 2 119 36 56 i 120 45 9 167 88 7 124 93 3 117
DELAVAN 3 156 24 100 3 158 54 7 202 90 6 165 98 6 151
DILLON 207 65 158 6 199 87 10 269 137 8 221 149 10 200
ELM GROVE 1 225 110 131 6 306 60 5 373 113 g 320 123 13 287
ELM GROVE 2 253 g6 210 6 225 116 6 314 181 5 245 202 3 214
ELM GROVE 3 124 42 98 2 116 63 6 149 96 11 112 107 8 97
FONDULAC 1 290 72 155 3 259 80 3 373 157 13 285 183 5 254
FONDULAC 2 52 56 144 3 33 126 6 49 137 9 35 151 6 22
FONDULAC 3 55 18 55 3 50 44 4 60 63 & 45 66 3 40
FONDULAC 2 94 38 72 1 104 41 a 125 83 4 g3 75 3 99
FONDULAC 5 111 31 86 Z 20 68 5 111 94 4 87 108 2 71
FONDULAC 6 73 36 78 5 65 59 4 87 83 5 52 a5 5 51
FONDULAC 7 141 39 95 3 138 67 11 157 107 7 120 124 8 104
FONDULAC 8 190 55 143 9 171 104 7 211 146 9 166 169 g 142
FONDULAC 9 80 44 122 3 65 87 18 86 119 8 64 136 8 40
FONDULAC 10 142 35 116 il 129 75 2 166 120 4 118 135 7 96
FONDULAC 11 160 62 120 4 154 87 5 193 124 14 144 152 3 118
FONDULAC 12 84 35 73 Q 81 45 2 107 68 2 81 73 0 77
FONDULAC 13 310 91 213 7 313 111 9 409 159 13 315 236 & 259
FONDULAC 14 64 29 78 0 51 57 2 62 74 & 45 83 4 39
FONDULAC 15 300 84 185 6 320 33 7 200 194 14 296 196 11 274
GROVELAND 1 212 74 127 2 236 69 5 288 138 5 224 135 i 217
GROVELAND 2 98 50 108 4 103 70 7 132 107 S 98 122 5 77
GROVELAND 3 235 107 173 9 270 115 9 325 181 g 257 206 3 226
GROVELAND 4 105 47 135 4 84 163 1 117 128 10 74 143 & 68
GROVELAND 5 158 50 150 2 158 51 3 212 146 8 150 158 6 129
GROVELAND 6 159 66 177 5 127 138 9 162 184 g 117 201 10 96
GROVELAND 7 138 54 151 5 115 111 10 147 152 12 109 176 10 81
GROVELAND 8 146 41 144 5 102 124 5 122 154 10 88 171 7 69
GRCVELAND 9 66 37 85 2 57 68 4 73 86 5 55 58 2 42



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 18998

STATE OF ILLINCIS - * % Page 2
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 1 * VF 1 7-  REF 042 JESSE M. DOWELL, JR.

i- 016 YES 8- REP 043 JIM RYAN

2- Q17 NO SECRETARY OF STATE * VB 1
COVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNCR * VF 1 9- DEM 049 JESSE WHITE

3- DEM 029 GLENN W. POSHARD 10- REF 050 SANDRA MILLATTI

Statistics 1i- REP 051 AL SALVI

4- REF 031 LAWRENCE REDMOND COMPTROLLER * VF 1

Statistics 12~ DEM 060 DANIEL W. HYNES

S5- REP 033 GEORGE H. RYAN 13- REP 061 HOUSTOUN McINTOSH SADLER II
ATTORNEY GENERAL * VF 1 14- REP 062 CHRIS LAUZEN

6~ DEM 041 MIRIAM SANTOS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 g 10 11 12 13 14

GROVELAND 10 171 56 154 4 131 123 6 161 157 5 128 185 4 93
GROVELAND 11 163 65 155 7 160 108 10 205 163 13 151 179 7 133
GROVELAND 12 122 47 129 2 104 103 3 137 131 5 103 150 3 88
GROVELAND 13 164 45 148 5 136 105 & 177 153 4 132 154 5 126
GROVELAND 14 185 57 132 0 197 80 1 244 143 5 176 163 7 145
GROVELAND 15 246 61 143 6 249 90 6 303 170 & 220 180 7 202
GROVELAND 16 151 52 156 7 117 119 g 150 153 13 113 183 7 81
GROVELAND 17 193 66 185 7 170 140 5 221 185 7 171 205 10 142
GROVELAND 18 226 89 174 8 215 101 8 295 153 11 236 178 G 208
GROVELAND 19 174 43 30 o] 187 45 2 226 a5 7 185 97 1 168
BITTLE 139 54 101 1 151 49 5 204 91 6 162 92 4 157
EOPEDALE 1 124 50 122 4 152 68 4 206 108 g 156 117 7 148
BOPEDALE 2 189 65 122 g 226 69 2 273 110 & 233 136 4 197
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 132 50 116 1 125 59 11 175 111 4 125 108 5 121
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 148 49 99 2 188 52 3 221 89 7 191 101 2 174
MACKINAW 1 207 a2 162 7 223 107 10 265 186 11 210 186 8 181
MACKINAW 2 184 68 149 1 180 87 8 230 127 5 198 152 5 163
MACKINAW 3 246 64 164 g 201 30 15 270 164 10 196 165 & 195
MALONE 52 23 74 o} 35 43 2 61 50 1 48 68 2 26
MORTON 1 126 41 &5 2 i56 471 2 185 71 9 149 82 3 130
MORTON 2 214 68 $3 4 269 44 5 315 91 6 272 104 8 244
MORTON 3 220 70 77 3 297 32 4 331 50 7 277 78 8 269
MORTON 4 229 58 99 5 292 40 4 355 106 5 284 101 4 281
MORTCN 5 238 56 96 5 323 59 4 363 102 8 310 122 11 285
MORTON & 220 73 115 7 273 51 5 339 104 11 277 113 5 262
MORTON 7 265 81 159 4 408 73 7 a77 181 i1 375 177 9 367
MORTON 8 242 72 CES 9 301 47 3 360 113 3 293 119 4 264
MORTON S 208 69 7z 4 282 30 5 321 22 5 269 66 3 273
MORTON 10 193 €9 141 & 209 G4 4 258 144 3 205 182 4 171
MORTON 11 182 46 84 4 201 22 3 243 26 5 194 102 6 174
MORTON 12 241 66 T4 2 348 35 2 385 33 g 315 81 4 325
MORTON 13 204 55 121 3 237 67 4 288 110 12 237 133 8 202
MORTON 14 331 96 102 4 484 43 [ 535 126 5 449 122 5 428
MORTON 15 252 80 100 i1 314 46 5 371 109 & 309 117 8 280
MORTON 16 205 44 S1 3 268 12 3 209 67 4 256 61 i 254
SAND PRAIRIE 1 160 76 183 2 126 125 3 175 167 5 130 198 1 103
SAND PRAIRIE 2 78 45 78 2 85 48 1 114 61 4 38 79 3 76
SPRINGLAXE 1 153 74 155 3 125 102 13 165 141 13 134 168 6 100
SPRINGLAKE 2 164 59 176 4 127 115 12 168 160 7 135 153 5 90
TREMCONT 1 179 62 127 9 228 G4 10 298 104 8 267 113 5 247



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1998

STATE OF ILLINOIS - * % Page 3
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 1 * VF 1 7- REF 042 JESSE M. DOWELL, JR.

1- 016 YES 8- REP 043 JIM RYAMN

2- 017 NO SECRETARY OF STATE * VF 1
GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR * VI 1 9~ DEM 049 JESSE WHITE

3- DEM 029 GLENN W. POSHARD 10- REF 050 SANDRA MILLATTI
statistics 11- REP 051 AL SALVI

4~ REF 031 LAWRENCE REDMOND COMPTROLLER * VF 1
Statistics 12- DEM 060 DANIEL W. HYNES

5- REP 033 GEORGE H. RYAN 13- REF 061 HOUSTOUN McINTOSH SADLER IX
ATTORNEY GENERAL * VF 1 14~ REP 062 CHRIS LAUZEN

&- DEM 041 MIRIAM SANTOS

1 2 3 4 5 [ 7 g S 10 11 12 13 14

TREMONT 2 271 83 137 9 333 74 5 395 152 4 323 146 = 305
TREMONT 3 T4 26 46 3 79 22 3 103 46 2 27 51 2 71
WASHINGTONW 1 175 62 96 4 154 63 7 229 124 6 164 127 2 159
WASHINGTCN 2 204 69 137 3 234 56 5 314 134 5 233 131 13 218
WASHINGTON 3 180 41 102 4 154 57 4 235 100 10 187 127 [ 159
WASHINGTON 4 194 5% g4 4 224 52 4 265 106 7 211 121 3 186
WASHINGTON 5 111 55 133 5 S8 92 g 130 129 12 94 151 9 67
WASHINGTCON 6 146 71 156 0 134 100 7 181 144 15 133 154 7 124
WASHINGTCON 7 175 63 117 4 147 47 2 270 123 3 192 116 4 152
WASHINGTON 8 178 79 185 4 141 140 7 177 186 9 132 208 8 106
WASHINGTON ¢ 157 57 87 3 170 48 2 206 82 8 170 106 2 147
WASHINGTON 10 274 90 124 5 335 65 3 388 148 7 307 152 8 293
WASHINGTON 11 209 50 105 5 215 63 3 259 133 5 185 130 g 176
WASHINGTON 12 176 76 213 5 149 166 13 162 217 13 138 235 12 118
WASHINGTON 13 188 53 162 4 151 111 8 196 162 16 140 182 & 114
WASHINGTON 14 264 87 142 = 253 94 2 336 157 18 267 154 S 263
WASHINGTON 15 223 72 173 13 177 107 3 240 186 11 163 202 7 141
WASHINGTON 16 238 82 157 4 246 85 & 311 158 11 233 169 2 223
WASHINGTON 17 226 67 118 10 242 &3 [ 298 1286 5 2490 137 10¢ 214
WASHINGTON 18 269 72 99 4 329 53 1 366 133 7 285 140 2 269
PEKIN 1 114 30 110 2 81 84 9 102 112 5 79 119 5 1)
PEKIN 4 130 47 115 3 120 93 4 138 127 = 103 140 3 81
PEKIN S 118 44 127 5 76 84 4 118 110 11 85 125 4 65
PEKIN 6 EE] 42 94 7 88 68 7 113 g6 7 87 112 11 61
PEKIN 7 122 40 99 7 97 &8 10 128 104 11 87 113 10 76
PEKIN 8 144 47 109 2 147 63 2 195 117 4 138 125 [ 118
PEKIN 9 125 51 122 6 116 95 9 134 130 6 104 148 8 TS
PEKIN 10 137 58 119 4 129 77 8 166 127 13 116 132 & 107
PEKIN 13 118 52 144 g 97 120 ] 121 146 11 g5 175 7 62
PEKIN 14 159 44 170 1 122 122 5 163 167 10 118 177 10 28
PEKIN 15 189 64 170 3 144 121 6 189 193 7 118 202 4 107
PEKIN 16 158 45 138 7 135 946 3] 179 142 10 125 160 9 98
PEKIN 17 148 46 136 7 112 97 7 154 145 11 57 168 4 80
PEKIN 18 152 45 124 ) 139 90 7 171 146 8 118 158 9 94
PEKIN 19 164 60 154 g 107 167 12 127 209 12 23 236 & 58
PEKIN 20 187 68 208 3 149 141 3 212 206 9 id4e 224 4 123
PEKIN 21 &5 24 63 6 48 58 & 57 77 2 37 83 [ 30
PEKIN 22 203 70 157 g 201 116 § 237 188 8 151 197 7 145
PEEIN 23 220 63 223 7 205 151 8 264 229 11 185 256 10 138
PEKIN 24 118 40 120 4 86 77 4 126 128 7 78 133 5 61



STATE OF ILLINOIS
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

* %

1 * VF 1

GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR * VF 1

1- 016 YES

2~ Q17 NC

3- DEM
Statistics
4- REF
Statistics

5- REP

&- DEM
PEKIN 25
PEKIN 26
PEKIN 27
PEKIN 29
PEKIN 30
PEKIN 31
PEKIN 32
PEKIN 33
PEKIN 34
PEKIN 35
Totals

1

134
153
121
132
133
141
100
124
259
165

22044

029 GLENN W. POSHARD
031 LAWRENCE REDMOND
033 GEORGE H. RYAN

ATTORNEY GENERAL * VF 1
041 MIRIAM SANTOS

L s G ) G
Wi -1 minout 3n]

137
160

116
122
114

125
167
143

16464

132
22258

® HFUkWRE B SO
[t}
~1

o
LAl

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 03,

-
8-

9~ DEM
10- REF
11~ REP
COMPTROLLER
12- DEM
13- REF
14- REP
7 8
6 127
4 185
5 129
4 158
4 133
3 136
2 112
5 143
14 288
4 177
751 27864

1298

REF
REP

042 JESSE M. DOWELL, JR.

043 JIM RYAN
SECRETARY OF STATE * VF 1

04% JESSE WHITE
050 SANDRA MILLATTI
051 AL SALVI

* VB 1

060 DANIEL W. HYNES
061 HOUSTCOUN McINTOSH SADLER IT
062 CHRIS LAUZEN

9

141
163
101
110
131
121

78
131
179
128

16739

[
SN o O

o
©
e $ea
w

21412

1z

155
185
1le
127
140
144

155
215
146

18534
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TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1598

STATE OF ILLINOIS - ok Page 5
TREASURER * VP 1 2- REF 069 VALORIE BAIN
1- DEM 068 DANIEL J. McLAUGHLIN 3- REP 070 JUDY BAAR TOPINKA
1 2 3
BOYNTON 11 1 30
CINCINNATI 1 188 7 118
CINCINNATI 2 90 8 61
CINCINNATI 3 118 6 73
CINCINNATI 4 153 9 126
CINCINNATI S 126 ) 221
CINCINNATIL & 102 8 188
CINCINNATI 7 132 3 280
DEER CREEK 167 14 250
DELAVAN 1 11z 2 140
DELAVAN 2 74 6 133
DELAVAN 3 78 8 170
DILLON 133 8 220
ELM GROVE 1 103 7 322
ELM GROVE 2 173 6 244
ELM GROVE 3 88 7 118
FONDULAC 1 142 7 296
FONDULAC 2 143 7 31
FONDULAC 3 60 2 43
FONDULAC 4 64 3 106
FONDULAC 5 86 3 90
FONDULAC 6 83 7 52
FONDULAC 7 89 11 135
FONDULAC 8 143 [ 174
FONDULAC 9 110 10 67
FONDULAC 10 104 & 131
FONDULAC 11 118 12 150
FONDULAC 12 65 1 82
FONDULAC 13 158 17 338
FONDULAC 14 74 2 51
FONDULAC 15 160 15 317
GROVELAND 1 108 2 248
GROVELAND 2 105 4 102
GROVELAND 3 166 9 268
GROVELAND 4 133 3 84
GROVELAND 5 126 3 157
GROVELAND 6 169 9 130
GROVELAND 7 149 14 106
GROVELAND § 159 7 84
GROVELAND 9 28 2 53
GROVELAND 10 ’ 159 9 113
GROVELAND 11 144 6 169
GROVELAND 12 134 5 100
GROVELAND 13 140 9 134
GROVELAND 14 132 6 178
GROVELAND 15 133 13 243
GROVELAND 16 161 7 103
GROVELAND 17 1758 6 172
GROVELAND 18 153 11 231



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1898

STATE OF ILLINOIS - *x Page [
TREASURER * VP 1 2~ REF 069 VALORIE BAIN
1- DEM 068 DANTEL J. McLAUGHLIN 3- REP 07¢ JUDY BAAR TOPINKA
1 2 3
GROVELAND 19 658 2 198
HITTLE 78 & 167
HOPEDALE 1 99 & 168
HOPEDALE 2 100 8 233
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 95 5 140
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 78 3 199
MACKINAW 1 156 14 213
MACKINAW 2 118 4 198
MACKINAW 3 132 i2 228
MALONE 59 1 48
MORTON 1 58 7 154
MORTON 2 68 10 279
MORTON 3 72 6 282
MCORTON 4 79 & 258
MORTON 5 90 10 318
MORTON 6 89 11 287
MORTON 7 136 12 403
MORTON 8 79 2 315
MORTON 9 34 4 290
MORTON 10 147 3 202
MORTON 11 64 5 217
MORTON 12 56 7 333
MORTON 13 112 iz 224
MORTON 14 98 6 458
MORTON 15 83 Il 313
MORTON 16 40 5 273
SAND PRAIRIE 1 17¢ 5 130
SAND PRAIRIE 2 67 3 21
SPRINGLAKE 1 142 9 127
SPRINGLAKE 2 165 5 122
TREMONT 1 a5 10 274
TREMONT 2 128 S 328
TREMONT 3 32 5 87
WASHINGTON 1 108 4 177
WASHINGTON 2 95 7 260
WASHINGTON 3 105 10 179
WASHINGTON 4 96 [ 219
WASHINGTON 5 115 10 1021
WASHINGTON & 136 7 142
WASHINGTON 7 83 2 225
WASHINGTCN 8 181 7 134
WASHINGTCN 9 81 3 172
WASHINGTCN 10 129 & 318
WASEINGTON 11 103 8 200
WASHINGTCN 12 207 11 144
WASHINGTON 13 153 10 148
WASHINGTCN 14 137 9 280
WASHINGTCN 15 173 7 170
WASHINGTCON 16 129 4 267



TAZEWELL CCUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1998

STATE OF ILLINOIS - * % Page 7
TREASURER * VF 1 2- REF 0692 VALORIE BAIN
i- DEM 068 DANIEL J. McLAUGHLIN 3- REP 070 JUDY BAAR TOPINKA
1 2 3
WASHINGTON 17 114 7 245
WASHINGTON 18 92 7 321
PEKIN 1 110 4 78
PEKIN 4 124 7 96
PEKIN 5 108 7 34
PEKIN 6 39 21 38
PEKIN 7 101 11 89
PEKIN 8 109 8 136
PEKIN 9 126 10 99
PEKIN 10 108 9 134
PEKIN 13 152 10 82
PEKIN 14 154 9 121
PEKIN 15 174 8 1390
PEXIN 16 133 11 126
PEKIN 17 137 ) 110
PEKIN 18 125 ) 133
PEXIN 18 212 S 86
PEXIN 20 184 18 150
PEXIN 21 69 7 43
PEKIN 22 17¢ 8 176
PEKIN 23 223 11 182
PEKIN 24 126 4 80
PEKIN 25 142 7 84
PEKIN 26 159 4 12¢
PEKIN 27 101 5 g1
PEKIN 29 108 [ 112
PEKIN 30 121 4 S5
PEKIN 31 121 2 95
PEKIN 32 70 5 86
PEKIN 33 131 3 91
PEKIN 34 165 8 212
PEKIN 35 125 3 140
Totals 15302 909 22170



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 032, 1998

18TH CCNGRESSIONAL DISTRICT - * & Page 1
REPRESENTATIVE * CONGRESS * VF 1 2- REP 081 RAY LaHOOD
1- DEM NO CANDIDATE

1 2
BOYNTON 0 106
CINCINNATI 1 0 220
CINCINNATI 2 0 127
CINCINNATI 3 o} 141
CINCINNATI 4 0 231
CINCINNATI 5 0 293
CINCINNATI 6 Q 275
CINCINNATI 7 0 375
DEER CREEK 0 369
DELAVAN 1 0 220
DELAVAN 2 0 191
DELAVAN 3 0 222
DILLON [ 321
ELM GROVE 1 ] 397
ELM GROVE 2 o] 355
ELM GROVE 3 o] 178
FONDULAC 1 0 401
FONDULAC 2 o] 85
FONDULAC 3 0 31
FONDULAC 4 0 150
FONDULAC 5 0 140
FONDULAC & 0 97
FONDULAC 7 0 185
FONDULAC 8 0 245
FONDULAC 9 0 112
FONDULAC 10 0 189
FOWNDULAC 11 0 226
FONDULAC 12 0 120
FONDULAC 13 0 461
FONDULAL 14 0 84
FONDULAC 15 0 424
GROVELAND 1 o} 311
GROVELAND 2 0 154
GROVELAND 3 0 357
GROVELAND 4 0 168
GROVELAND 5 0 226
GROVELAND 6 0 202
GROVELAND 7 0 188
GROVELAND 8 ¢] 167
GROVELAND 9 [ 99
GROVELAND 10 C 210
GROVELAND 11 0 232
GROVELAND 12 o] 168
GROVELAND 13 ¢ 236
GROVELAND 14 [ 256
GROVELAND 15 0 342
GROVELAND 16 o iB6
GROVELAND 17 o] 264
GROVELAND 18 o] 334



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1%88

18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT - *k Page 2
REPRESENTATIVE * CONGRESS * VF 1 2- REP 081 RAY LaHOOD
1- TDEM NO CANDIDATE

1 2
GROVELAND 19 0 237
HITTLE ¢ 223
HOPEDALE 1 o 231
HOPEDALE 2 o 300
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 0 201
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 0 243
MACKINAW 1 0 3i9
MACKINAW 2 0 273
MACKINAW 3 0 311
MALONE 0 79
MORTON 1 0 195
MORTON 2 0 331
MORTON 3 ] 335
MORTON 4 0 349
MORTON 5 0 281
MORTON & 0 345
MORTON 7 0 515
MORTON 8 0 378
MORTON 9 0 3139
MORTON 10 0 274
MORTON 11 o} 260
MORTCHN 12 ! 389
MORTON 13 Q 312
MORTON 14 o} 543
MORTON 15 ol 390
MORTON 16 0 308
SAND PRAIRIE 1 Q 236
SAND DRAIRIE 2 0 127
SPRINGLARE 1 ¢ 227
SPRINGLAKE 2 o 226
TREMCNT 1 0 333
TREMONT 2 0 428
TREMCNT 3 G 112
WASHINGTON 1 o} 249
WASHINGTON 2 ¢ 324
WASHINGTON 3 0 259
WASHTNGTON 4 0 252
WASHINGTON 5 0 157
WASHINGTON 6 0 213
WASHINGTON 7 0 287
WASHINGTON 8 0 237
WASHINGTON 9 0 224
WASHINGTON 10 0 419
WASHINGTON 11 0 280
WASHINGTON 12 0 248
WASHINGTON 13 0 237
WASHINGTON 14 0 374
WASHINGTON 15 ) 287
WASHINGTON 16 0 354



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1898

18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT - * % Page 3
REPRESENTATIVE * CONGRESS * VF 1 2~ REP 081 RAY LaHOOD
1- ©DEM NO CANDIDATE

1 2
WASHINGTON 17 0 334
WASHINGTON 18 0 376
PEKIN 1 ¢l 143
PEKIN 4 0 178
PEKIN & 0 158
PEKIN 6 Q 148
PEXIN 7 0 162
PEKIN 8 0 221
PEKIN 9 5} 179
PEKIN 10 9] 185
PEKIN 13 0 182
PEKIN 14 0 197
PEKIN 15 0 239
PEKIN 16 o 209
PEKIN 17 o] 189
PEKIN 18 0 210
PEKIN 19 o] 186
PEKIN 20 o] 266
PEKIN 21 o] 83
PEKIN 22 0 263
PEKIN 23 0 304
PEKIN 24 4] 142
PEKIN 25 0 171
PEKIN 26 0 217
PEXIN 27 0 143
PEKIN 29 0 179
PERKIN 30 0 158
PEXIN 31 0 17¢
PEKIN 32 4] 126
PEXIN 33 4] 165
PEXIN 34 ol 320
PEXIN 35 0 223
Totals 0 31755



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1998

46TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT - % Page 1
STATE SENATCR * VF 1 2- REP NO CANDIDATE
i- DEM 086 GEORGE P. SHADID

1 2
FONDULAC 1 373 ¥
FONDULAC 2 129 o
FONDULAC 3 90 o]
FONDULAC 4 145 o]
FONDULAC 5 25 0
FONDULARC 7 57 Q
FONDULAC 10 164 0
FONDULAC 13 422 0
FONDULAC 15 117 0
GROVELAND 10 78 0
GROVELAND 15 336 0
PEKIN 1 178 0
PEKIN 4 197 0
PEKIN 5 186 o]
PEXIN 6 157 0
PEKIN 7 173 0
PEXIN 8 158 0
PEXIN ¢ 158 0
DEXIN 10 206 0
PEXIN 13 219 0
PEKIN 14 246 0
PEKIN 15 280 0
PEKIN 16 235 0
PEKIN 17 218 0
PEKIN 18 235 0
PEKIN 19 271 [
PEXIN 20 308 o]
PEKIN 21 107 [
PEKIN 22 287 o]
PEKIN 23 347 [
PEKIN 24 186 o]
PEXKIN 25 198 o]
PEXKIN 26 239 o
PEXIN 27 171 [
PEXIN 29 199 o]
PEXIN 30 187 [o]
PEKIN 31 199 o]
PEXIN 32 145 0
PEKIN 23 197 o]
PEKIN 34 325 0
PEKIN 35 231 0
Totals 8469 0



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1998

Township Summary Report - Page
THNITED STATES SENATOR * VF 1 Statistics

1- DEM 022 CAROL MOSELEY-BRAUN 8- REP 033 GEORGE H. RYAN

2- REF 023 DON A, TORGERSEN ATTORNEY GENERAL * VF 1

3~ REP 024 PETER G. FITZGERALD 9- DEM 041 MIRIAM SANTOS
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 1 * VF 1 10- REF 042 JESSE M. DOWELL, JR.

4- 016 YES 11i- REP 043 JIM RYAN

S- Q17 NO SECRETARY OF STATE * VF 1
GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR * VF 1 12~ DEM 049 JESSE WHITE

&- DEM 02% GLENN W. POSHARD 13- REF €50 SANDRA MILLATTI

Statistics 14- REP 051 AL SALVI

7- REF 031 LAWRENCE REDMOND

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 i2 13 14

BOYNTON TOWNSHIP 18 ol 88 60 14 35 2 70 7 1 103 31 3 75
CINCINNATI TOWNSHIP 730 48 1289 1165 379 250 29 10890 592 39 1424 911 60 1081
DEER CREEX TOWNSHIP 124 11 309 242 83 169 6 273 96 8 341 171 11 261
DELAVAN TOWNSHIP 216 19 S11i 412 122 293 7 441 166 18 564 284 18 442
DILLON TOWNSHIP 94 12 260 207 65 188 & 199 87 10 269 137 8 221
ELM GROVE TOWNSHIP 307 17 117 602 238 439 14 647 239 17 836 38¢ 24 677
FONDULAC TOWNSHIP 1407 126 2320 2146 726 1745 531 2063 115C 89 2596 1768 118 1954
GROVELAND TOWNSHIP 2237 192 3306 3112 1117 2716 85 2918 1903 108 3657 2719 183 2787
HITTLE TOWNSHIP 72 3 189 139 54 101 1 151 49 S 204 g1 & 162
HOPEDALE TOWMSHIP 156 12 461 313 125 244 9 378 137 & 479 218 15 389
LITTLE MACKINAW TOWN 154 16 166 280 59 215 3 313 111 14 396 200 11 316
MACKINAW TOWNSHIP 316 30 750 637 2143 475 14 504 284 33 765 457 27 604
MALONE TOWNSHIP 47 3 58 52 23 74 o 36 43 2 61 &0 1 48
MORTON TOWNSHIP 1207 11% 4985 3670 1044 1548 76 4662 756 66 5435 1680 109 4471
PEKIN TOWNSHIP 1346 272 4089 4343 1435 3999 143 2587 2830 188 4683 4182 242 3276
SAND PRAIRIE TCOWNSHI 189 g8 267 238 121 261 4 211 173 4 289 228 L0 228
SPRINGLAKE TOWNSHIP 212 12 3156 317 133 331 7 282 217 25 333 101 20 269
TREMONT TOWNSHIP 208 14 755 524 171 31¢ 21 650 160 18 796 302 14 &£77
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 1939 183 4111 3585 1205 2401 S50 3723 1462 102 4593 2549 165 3474
Totals 12578 1104 25257 22044 7368 16464 568 22258 10482 751 27864 18739 1015 21412




Township Summary Report -

COMPTROLLER * VF_1

1- DEM 060 DANIEL W.
2- REF 061 HOUSTOUN McINTOSH SADLER II

3- REP 062 CHRIS LAUZEN

TREASURER * VE 1

4- DEM 068 DANIEL J.

5- REF 069 VALORIE BAIN
- REP 070 JUDY BAAR TOPINKA

REPRESENTATIVE * CONGRESS * VF 1

7- DEM NO CANDIDATE

BOYNTON TOWNSHIP
CINCINNATI TOWNSHIP
DEER CREEK TOWNSHIP
DELAVAN TOWNSHIP
DILLON TOWNSHIP

ELM GROVE TOWNSHIP
FONDULAC TOWNSHIP
GROVELAND TOWNSHIP
HITTLE TOWNSHIP
HOPEDALE TOWNSHIP
LITTLE MACKINAW TOWN
MACKINAW TOWNSHIP
MALONE TOWNSHIP
MORTON TOWNSHIP
PEKIN TOWNSHIP

SAND PRAIRIE TOWNSHI
SPRINGLAKE TOWNSHIP
TREMONT TOWNSHI®R
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

Totals

1

HYNES

MCLAUGHLIN

623
3169

18852
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NOVEMBER 03, 1598
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8- REP 081 RAY LaHOOD
STATE SENATOR * VF 1
9- DEM 086 GEORGE P. SHRDID

10- REP NOQ CANDIDATE
REPRESENTATIVE * GENERAL ASSEMBLY * VF 1
1i- DEM 092 MIKE GOODMAN

i2- REP 093 KEITH P. SOMMER
REPRESENTATIVE * GENERAL ASSEMBLY * VF 1
13- DEM NO CANDIDATE

14- REP 093 JOHN TUENER
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
o] 106 [¢] O Q o] 0
¢] 1662 ¢ 0 0 0 0
o 369 0 Q 207 244 3}
0 633 O 0 [ 0 0
0 321 0 0 0 0 o]
0 930 0 0 226 443 ¢]
Q 3000 1532 o] 1079 874 0
o] 4347 %14 0 2891 2343 o
G 223 o] ¢ 0 0 0
0 531 o] 0 0 0 0
[¢] 344 ol 0 0 o] 0
0 903 o 0 441 655 Q
0 19 O Q 0 Q 0
0 5635 0 0 1670 4624 Q
O 5732 &£523 0 o] Q o]
0 363 0 o] o] 0 o]
0 453 0 o] 0 0 ¢
0 873 0 0 287 705 0
0 5151 0 [¢] 3105 3094 o
0 31755 8469 ¢ 9906 12588 Q

Page 2



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1998

Township Summary Report - Page 3
REPRESENTATIVE * GENERAL ASSEMBLY * VF 1 8- REP 103 DUANE A. GRAY

1- DEM 092 MICHAEL K. SMITH COUNTY SHERIFF * VF 1

2- REP (093 RUDY LEWIS 9- DEM 106 RALPH E. HODGSON
REPRESENTATIVE * GENERAL ASSEMELY * VE 1 10- REP 107 ROBERT 3. HUSTON

3- DEM (92 RICCAR C. SLONE AUDITOR * VF 1

4- REP NO CANDIDATE 11~ DEM 110 VICKXI E. GRASHOFF
COUNTY CLERK * VF 1 12- REP 111 DALE W. HILST

5- DEM 093 CHRISTIE A. WEBB IMPOSE PUBLIC SAFETY TAX * PROP. * VF 1

&- REP NO CANDIDATE 13- 158 YES

COUNTY TREASURER * VF 1 14~ 159 NO

7- DEM 102 STEVEN A. SAAL

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 ERY) 1l 12 13 14

BOYNTON TOWNSHIP 0 ¢ 0 o] 87 o] 15 85 12 92 35 66 57 46
CINCINNATI TOWMSHIP o] Q o 0 1694 ¢ 897 1166 868 1212 1247 78¢ 1066 935
DEER CREEK TOWNSHIP o] O 0 0 349 0 167 263 139 301 196 224 177 253
DELAVAN TOWNSHIP ¢ 0 Q o] 595 0 286 435 228 513 348 361 325 381
DILLON TOWNSHIP O 0 o] o] 301 0 130 223 111 258 175 175% 147 205
ELM GROVE TOWNSHIP 0 0 o] ] 837 o 346 739 369 729 493 563 492 556
FONDULAC TOWNSHIP 0 0 1463 G 3034 Q 1682 2036 1337 2381 1851 1680 1674 2036
GROVELAND TOWHNSHIP 261 222 0 0 4672 o] 2669 2908 2257 3402 3167 2322 2421 3103
HITTLE TOWNSHIP Qg ¢! ¢ 0 206 Q 80 174 75 178 86 154 92 158
HOPEDALE TOWNSHIP o] 0 0 0 484 o 198 40% i8¢ 435 262 338 259 141
LITTLE MACKINAW TOWHN 0 0 0 "] 406 Q 178 333 162 364 214 283 234 274
MACKINAW TOWMSHIP 0 0 Q V] 866 0 419 623 417 §59 488 528 501 555
MALONE TOWNSHEIP 0 Q 0 Y] 95 0 S8 52 60 49 62 47 43 53
MORTON TOWNSHIF 0 o] 0 ] 4374 3] 1305 4693 287 5348 1940 3840 2688 3238
PEKIN TOWNSHIP 5032 2447 0 0 6611 0 3973 3746 3436 43158 5127 2468 3775 3733
SAND PRAIRIE TOWNSHI ] ] 0 0 357 0 226 245 237 234 265 195 194 264
SPRINGLAKE TOWHSHIP Q 0 Q 0 498 Q 281 300 276 310 281 193 228 346
TREMONT TOWNSHIP o 0 0 0 736 0 244 108 270 710 355 563 395 544
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP o 0 0 0 4956 & 2298 3659 1918 4145 2641 3146 2489 3465
Totals 5293 2669 1463 0 31198 0 15466 22809 13309 25635 19433 18033 17257 20488




TAZEWELL COUNTY
WOVEMBER 03, 1998

Township Summary Report - Page 4
REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT * VF 1 REGICNAL SUPERINTENDENT * VF 1

1- DEM 118 THOMAS J. WOJTAS 7- DEM NO CANDIDATE

2- REP NO CANDIDATE 8- REP 119 RICHARD L. HERRING
REGIQONAL SUPERINTENDENT * VF 1 COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS * VF 3

3- DEM NO CANDIDATE 9- DEM 124 PEGGY J. MEISINGER

4- REP 119 EUGENE P. JONTRY 10- DEM 125 JOSEPH BERARDI
REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT * VF 1 11- DEM 126 JOYCE ANTONINI

5- DEM NO CANDIDATE 12- REP NO CANDIDATE

é- REP 119 GEORGE D. JANET

i 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ] 10 11 iz

BOYNTON TOWNSHLP 31 o 0 59 V] 2 ¢ 0 QO 0 0 Q
CINCINNATL TOWNSHIP 1630 Q o] 0 o] 0 0 G 1470 1417 13771 0
DEER CREEK TOWNSHIP 296 ¢] o] ] ¢ Q 0 43 0 0 0 0
DELAVAN TOWNSHIP 531 0 Q ¢ o] 8 Q 0 o] 0 0 ¢
DILLON TOWNSHIP 255 0 O 0 0 15 0 ] o] 0 0 G
ELM GROVE TOWNSHIP 714 0 0 0 Q ] ¢l o] o 0 [¢] 0
FONDULAC TOWNSHIP 2900 0 Q 0 o] 0 Q 2 0 o] o] 0
GROVELAND TOWNSHIP 4434 0 G o] o] o] 0 O 0 0 ¢ 0
HITTLE TOWNSHIP 0 o] a 195 Q Q 0 Q 0 ¢ 0 0
HOPEDALE TOWNSHIP 78 0 ¢] 353 0 Q 9 0 o] 0 Q 0
LITTLE MACKINAW TOWN 1 o] ¢ 351 o] o] 0 0 0 Q 0 0
MACKINAW TOWNSHIP 795 o 0 0 0 o] 0 0 0 0 0 G
MATLONE TOWNSHIP 14 0 0 0 Q 59 0 Q ¢ 0 0 0
MORTON TOWNSHIF 4032 0 0 0 8] o ¢ o] 0 o] Q Q
PEKIN TOWNSHIP 6364 0 0 0 0 0 o G 5821 5537 5409 0
SAND PRAIRIE TOWNSHI 8 0 o] o] o] 125 0 O Q 4] G o]
SPRINGLAKE TOWNSHIP 166 o] Q 0 0 275 0 O 445 416 402 0
TREMONT TOWNSHIP 649 0 4] 0 G 4] 0 0 o] o} Q 0
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 4593 ¢ 0 0 Q 0 0 2 o] Q 0 0
Totals 27551 ¢ 0 958 0 684 0 47 71736 7370 7182 o




Township Summary Report -
COUNTY BOBRD MEMBERS * VF 3

1- DEM 124 JASON E. COWEN
2- REP 125 PAUL W. GRETHEY
3- REP 126 GREG SINN

4- REP 127 CHAD J. CLASS

COUNTY BGARD * UNEXPIRED 2 YR * VF 2

S~ DEM NO CANDIDATE

6- REP 132 CARLA M. KLOPFENSTEIN
7- REP 133 DAVID ZIMMERMAN

1

BOYNTON TOWNSHIP 0
CINCINNATI TOWNSHIP Q
DEER CREEK TCOWNSHIP 0
DELAVAN TOWNSHIP 333
DILLON TOWNSHIP 160
ELM GROVE TOWNSHIP 438
FONDULAC TOWNSHIP o]
GROVELAND TOWNSHIP 3162
HITTLE TOWNSHIP 0
HOPEDALE TOWNSHIP 0
LITTLE MACKINAW TOWN 0
MACKINAW TOWNSHIP ¢
MALONE TOWNSHIP 61
MORTON TOWNSHIP 1829
PEKIN TOWHSHIP 0
SAND PRAIRIE TOWNSHI 273
SPRINGLAKE TOWNSHIP 0
TREMONT TOWNSHIP 0
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP o
Totals 6256

)

1
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TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1598

COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS * VF 3

8- DEM

9- DEM

10- REP

1i- REP

12- REP

13- DEM

14~ REP
6 7 8
Q 0 17
o 0 0
0 0 162
512 541 0
267 265 o]
783 803 ¢
el Q 1884
3821 3894 0
0 0 81
0 9 224
Q 0 189
0 o] 456
&5 67 Q
5110 4348 0
Q ¢ 0
284 302 0
O 0 0
0 0 271
0 0 2478
10842 10820 5762

124 YVONNE
125 ROBERT E.

"MILLIE"
{BOB) JACKSON

126 CARROLL IMIG
127 TIMOTHY D. CHURCH
128 MICHAEL L., HARRIS
COUNTY BOARD * UNEXPIRED 2 YR * VF 1
131 FRANK JOHNSTON

132 MICHAEL G. GODAR

kS
18

10
25
294

11
63
o]
248

PEIFER

pPage

5




Township Summary Report -

RETAIN (BRUCE W. BLACK) * 10TH CIRCUIT *
- 140 YES
2- 141 NO
RETAIN {ROBERT A. BARNES, JR.) * 10TH CI
3- 142 YES
4- 143 NO
RETATN (JOE R. VESPA) * 10TH CIRCUIT * V
5+ 144 YES

&- 145 NO

1 2 3
BOYNTON TOWNGHIP 74 22 65
CINCINNATI TOWNSHIP 1484 318 1285
DEER CREEK TOWNSHIP 305 53 274
DELAVAN TOWNSHIP 551 113 475
DILLON TOWNSHIP 253 51 214
ELM GROVE TCOWNSHIP 776 161 682
FONDULAC TOWNSHIP 2758 537 2422
GROVELAND TOWNSHIP 4013 546 36256
HITTLE TOWNSHIP 182 16 168
HOPEDALE TOWNSHIP 432 20 384
LITTLE MACKINAW TOWHN 38l 73 337
MACKINAW TOWNSHIP 753 167 687
MALONE TOWNSHIP 69 16 61
MORTON TOWNSHIP 4603 685 4070
PEKIN TOWNSHIP 5671 1160 4935
SAND PRAIRIE TOWNSHI 325 g1l 283
SPRINGLAKE TOWNSHIP 408 106 361
TREMONT TOWNSHIP 680 114 S91
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 4667 811 4114
Totals 28385 5554 25034

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1998

SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERPGES * PROP. * VF

7- 178 YES
8- 179 NO

CORP. FUND PRCPERTY T8X INCREASE * PROF.

HOME RULE UNIT * PROP.

11~ 176 YES
12~ 177 NO

7 8
0 Q
0 Q
0 0
0 0
o] 0
Q Q
o] ¢
o] o
70 75
0 O
o 0
¢ 0
O Q
0 0
Q 0
0 0
0 0
0 o]
Q o]
70 75
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* VF 1
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TAZEWELL CCUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1998

TAZEWELL COUNTY - *x Page 1
COUNTY CLERK * VF 1 6~ REP 107 ROBERT M. HUSTON

1- DEM 098 CHRISTIE A. WEBRB AUDITOR * VF 1

2~ RED NO CANDIDATE 7 DEM 110 VICKI E. GRASHOFF
COUNTY TREASURER * VF 1 8- REP 111 DALE W. HILST

3- DEM 102 STEVEN A. SAAL IMPOSE PUBLIC SAFETY TAX * PROP. * VP 1
4~ REP 103 DUANE A. GRAY 9~ 158 YES
COUNTY SHERIFEF * VEF 1 10~ 159 NO

5- DEM 106 RALPH E. HODGSON

1 2 3 4 5 & 7 B8 9 10

BOYNTON 87 0 18 85 1z 92 35 66 57 46
CINCINWATI 1 279 0 163 149 176 136 221 Sl 142 163
CINCINNATI 2 135 ¢ 76 88 104 65 113 5S4 69 39
CINCINNATI 3 172 0 106 M) 113 81 140 53 81 103
CINCINNATI 4 250 0 149 146 le4d 133 185 103 148 128
CINCINNATI 5 291 0 138 224 104 265 194 1€3 198 159
CINCINNATI & 220 o] 109 199 93 219 156 150 177 127
CINCINNATI 7 347 0 156 270 ilé 313 238 175 250 166
DEER CREEK 349 4] 167 263 139 301 196 224 177 253
DELAVAN 1 217 a 105 150 92 166 130 123 105 142
DELAVEN 2 175 ] 84 134 63 157 106 29 107 100
DELAVAN 3 203 0 107 151 73 190 ilz 129 113 139
DILLON 301 0 130 233 i1l 258 175 175 147 205
ELM GROVE 1 308 G 99 335 104 339 146 275 181 234
ELM GROVE 2 344 o] 153 277 177 261 219 205 184 236
ELM GROVE 3 184 0 94 127 88 129 128 83 127 86
FONDULAC 1 336 [y 142 280 97 346 i78 241 189 243
FONDULRC 2 147 g 150 28 141 490 138 38 56 118
FONDULAC 3 2L 0 61 46 50 S5 64 41 50 55
FONDULAC 4 142 0 66 108 53 124 86 85 65 99
FONDULRAC 3 148 0 92 89 82 97 99 75 74 106
FONDULAC € 125 g 85 59 65 86 97 50 61 “81
FONDULAC 7 180 o 92 138 20 142 126 101 112 116
FONDULAC 8 258 0 143 175 113 2902 168 134 149 162
FONDULAC ¢ 171 g 126 64 119 72 142 a4 80 110
FONDULAC 10 189 0 107 130 96 146 130 104 110 122
FONDULAC 11 237 ¢ 129 151 107 173 152 117 134 150
FONDULAC 12 127 0 67 86 59 93 77 73 49 98
PONDULAC 13 393 G 171 328 125 397 218 265 256 252
FOMNDULAC 14 107 ¢ 70 51 65 3% 82 40 5% 65
FONDULAC 15 383 0 181 292 135 345 194 272 224 261
GROVELAND 1 284 0 118 229 89 266 162 177 151 204
GROVELAND 2 167 0 97 114 28 117 113 S4 82 126
GROVELAND 3 338 0 169 258 136 310 204 223 205 234
GROVELAND 4 194 0 135 84 118 103 143 74 73 138
GROVELAND 5 243 0 145 140 121 171 159 121 127 164
GROVELAND € 263 0 181 127 152 154 200 9% 122 173
GROVELAND 7 233 0 152 115 145 123 178 g4 108 133
GROVELAND 8 227 0 159 88 i31 120 172 75 103 138
GROVELAND @ 124 0 92 53 79 64 101 42 27 89
GROVELAND 10 254 0 156 129 124 154 190 95 119 167
GROVELAND 11 245 3 i51 163 128 196 169 140 135 171
GROVELAND 12 212 2 131 107 109 130 144 90 83 139



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 53, 1998

TAZEWELL COUNTY - "x
COUNTY CLERK * VF 1 §- REP 107 ROBERT M. HUSTON

1- DEM 098 CHRISTIE A. WEBB AUDITCR * VF 1

2- REP NO CANDIDATE 7- DEM 110 VICKI E. GRASHOFF
COUNTY TREASURER * VF 1 §- REP 111 DALE W. HILST

3  DEM 102 STEVEN A. SAAL IMPOSE PUBLIC SAFETY TAX * PROP. * VF 1

4- REP 103 DUANE A. GRAY 9- 158 YES
COUNTY SHERIFF * VF 1 10- 1535 NG

- DEM 106 RALPH E. HODGSON

i 2 2 4 5 6 7 8 5 10

GROVELAND 12 239 0 135 151 121 163 148 131 103 182
GROVELAND 12 253 0 134 178 104 210 156 150 147 161
GROVELAND 15 341 0 156 246 124 281 225 170 245 156
GROVELAND 16 237 0 155 114 145 134 183 g2 116 154
GROVELAND 17 282 0 172 179 144 206 206 139 162 190
GROVELAND 18 312 0 140 247 127 274 179 Z01 147 248
GROVELAND 19 221 0 91 186 52 226 135 135 146 122
HITTLE 206 0 89 174 79 178 26 154 52 158
HOPEDALE 1 227 ] a8 175 G4 187 128 142 123 142
HOPEDALE 2 257 g 100 234 55 248 134 193 136 159
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 197 0 98 139 g8 152 109 119 105 135
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 Z06 0 80 195 74 212 105 164 129 139
MACKINAW 1 305 ] 150 220 14¢ 246 187 175 159 205
MACKINAW 2 262 ] 127 191 128 189 140 169 158 154
MACKINAW 3 299 0 142 212 135 224 161 185 184 182
MALONE 95 0 58 52 €0 49 62 47 43 59
MORTON 1 162 ] 63 152 £9 175 79 137 37 115
MORTON 2 248 ] 74 281 39 3128 117 231 151 190
MCORTON 3 246 0 73 285 a7 322 115 234 161 191
MORTON 4 250 ) 6% 309 45 352 113 250 178 192
MORTON 5 287 o} 89 325 63 362 128 274 160 224
MORTON & z86 o] 89 282 66 320 128 242 164 204
MORTON 7 418 a 118 421 93 465 203 327 254 294
MORTON B 289 0 95 298 54 356 129 251 194 182
MORTON 9 247 0 53 283 35 324 79 256 139 209
MORTON 10 299 0 143 195 122 231 181 160 139 203
MORTON 11 217 O 55 216 37 256 119 157 143 138
MORTON 12 277 ) 63 339 38 385 168 283 184 217
MORTON 13 266 0 108 230 74 280 125 202 149 186
MORTON 14 374 ] 94 467 56 518 127 409 252 264
MORTON 15 298 ] 76 329 52 371 116 280 188 221
MORTON 1% 200 a 35 276 15 303 63 247 145 168
SAND PRAIRIE 1 265 0 165 144 164 144 193 111 136 161
SAND PRAIRIE 2 132 0 60 101 73 990 72 84 5 103
SPRINGLAKE 1 241 4} 131 152 128 154 177 104 a1 185
SPRINGLAKE 2 257 e} 150 143 148 156 204 89 137 161
TREMONT 1 280 G 84 280 94 279 134 218 127 205
TREMONT 2 364 0 122 341 138 340 173 273 197 265
TREMONT 3 92 0 38 88 38 91 48 72 51 74
WASHINGTON 1 250 9 107 182 87 2067 117 164 120 164
WASHINGTON 2 283 9 39 255 79 281 126 213 1d4 213
WASHINGTON 3 227 0 100 180 92 150 115 155 116 165
WASHINGTON 4 241 0 92 226 79 245 106 200 150 163



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 03, 1958

TAZEWELL COUNTY -~ ** Page
COUNTY CLERK * VF 1 5- REP 107 RCBERT M. HUSTON
1- DEM 098 CHRISTIE A. WEEB AUDITOR * VF 1 -
2- REP NC CAWNDIDATE 7- DEM 110 VICKI E. GRASHOFF
COUNTY TREASURER * VF 1 8§~ REP i1l DALE ¥W. HILST ] ~
3- DEM 102 STEVEN A. SARL IMPOSE PUBLIC SAFETY TRX * PROP. * VF 1
4- REP 103 DUANE A. GRAY 9- 158 YES
COUNTY SHERIFEF * VEF 1 10- 159 NO
5~ DEM 106 RALPH E. HODGSON
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 g 0
WASHINGTON 5 206 ] 122 101 108 119 146 66 80 143
WASHINGTON € 257 o] 144 141 117 171 152 125 392 181
WASHINGTON 7 255 o] 92 213 74 234 106 18¢ 121 180
WASHINGTON & 281 o] 194 123 151 174 208 109 128 193
WASHINGTON 9 205 o] 78 178 63 194 95 156 99 146
WASHINGTON 10 336 0 116 330 93 360 143 287 175 274
WASHINGTON 11 261 [¢] 110 202 78 237 130 163 148 167
WASHINGTON 12 322 0 210 150 180 179 224 124 130 212
WASHINGTON 13 271 ¢] 163 141 142 162 180 121 139 172
WASHINGTON 14 344 0 152 268 123 311 177 245 189 240
WASHINGTON 15 302 0 168 174 15% 198 198 135 137 208
WASHINGTON 16 326 0 139 248 111 287 165 213 149 247
WASHINGTON 17 275 o] 110 243 102 255 131 215 155 204
WASHINGTON 18 314 0 102 304 76 340 122 265 2190 183
PEKIN 1 181 Q 103 94 94 107 135 55 94 94
PEKIN 4 203 o] 119 114 107 130 155 77 112 115
PEKIN 5 186 0 126 81 102 110 143 60 92 108
PEKIN § 165 0 93 97 87 105 1z20 66 82 108
PEKIN 7 175 0 114 93 88 116 140 62 105 100
PEKIN 8 207 0 138 117 98 159 149 106 136 109
PEKIN & 200 0 128 116 11z 121 154 83 121 113
PEKIN 10 204 0 111 141 103 151 159 g1 140 104
PEKIN 13 223 0 154 99 136 119 178 T2 105 134
PEKIN 14 247 0 147 147 134 159 203 85 183 108
PEKIN 15 276 0 153 160 148 1&8 206 105 124 177
PEKIN 16 233 0 141 142 102 182 190 90 154 119
PEKIN 17 221 0 132 129 126 131 178 E] 124 128
PEKIN 18 236 0 122 150 114 160 172 93 151 115
PEKIN 19 276 0 207 101 195 112 241 62 133 163
PEKIN 20 316 0 198 160 175 191 249 106 208 150
PEXIN 21 1190 0 66 51 68 52 82 34 EE] 74
PEKIN 22 289 0 159 198 138 219 227 124 175 179
PEKIN 23 355 0 215 215 199 225 282 138 238 166
DEKIN 24 184 Q 110 103 96 115 147 64 91 115
PEKIN 25 203 0 150 85 110 126 163 70 Bl 127
PEXIN 24 250 0 144 147 116 179 199 85 135 146
PEXIN 27 167 0 108 94 88 112 13¢ = 94 100
PEKIN 29 200 0 11z 115 EE 130 148 78 108 ils4
PEKIN 30 194 0 110 113 95 130 153 EE 116 108
PEXIN 31 195 0 130 95 94 130 144 79 107 117
PEKIN 32 143 0 75 92 67 g8 111 50 85 76
PEKIN 33 202 0 121 110 109 130 164 64 111 123
PEKIN 34 337 0 171 229 134 264 248 140 215 179
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COUNTY CLERK * VF 1 6~ REP 107 ROBERT M. HUSTCN

1- DEM 098 CHRISTIE &. WEEBB AUDITOR * VP 1

Z- REP NO CANDIDATE 7~ DEM 110 VICKI E. GRASHOFF
CQUNTY TREASURER * VF 1 8- REP 111 DALE W. HILST

3-  DEM 102 ESTEVEN A. SAAL IMPOSE PURBLIC SAFETY TAX * PROP. * VF 1
4- REP 103 DUANE A. GRAY $- 158 YES
CCUNTY SEERIFF * VF 1 10- 159 MO

5- DEM 106 RALPH E. HODGSCN

1 2 3 4 5 & 7 8 2 10
PEKIN 35 233 0 116 158 102 174 157 11z 116 146

Totals 31198 ¢ 154886 22808 13309 25635 19433 18033 17257 20498



	1998Generalresults-1
	1998Generalresults -2

